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— FALL LEAGUE

Friday, Sept. 27, 2019
Website: mlb.com/afl
Twitter: @MLBazFallLeague

2019 AFL STANDINGS
East Division
Mesa 4-3 571 -
Scottsdale 4-3 571 -
Salt River 3-4 429 1.0
West Division
Surprise 6-1 857 -
Glendale 3-4 429 3.0
Peoria 3-4 429 3.0
MESA @ SALT RIVER
Mesa
RHP Keegan Thompson CHC
0-0, 0.00

Record: 4-3 | Streak: W4
Batting Average: .246 | ERA: 3.48
Fielding Pct.: .988

Salt River
RHP Drew Strotman TB
0-1, 13.50
Record: 3-4 | Streak: L1
Batting Average: .267 | ERA: 4.43
Fielding Pct.: .951

PEORIA @ GLENDALE

Peoria
RHP Cody Ponce PIT
0-0, 0.00
Record: 3-4 | Streak: L4
Batting Average: .239 | ERA: 2.95
Fielding Pct.: .969

Glendale
RHP Griffin Roberts STL
0-0, 0.00
Record: 3-4 | Streak: W2
Batting Average: .216 | ERA: 4.09
Fielding Pct.: .980

SCOTTSDALE @ SURPRISE

Scottsdale
RHP Spencer Howard PHI
1-0, 0.00
Record: 4-3 | Streak: W1
Batting Average: .281 | ERA: 3.54
Fielding Pct.: .965

Surprise
RHP Dean Kremer BAL
0-0, 0.00
Record: 6-1 | Streak: W5
Batting Average: .244 | ERA: 2.57
Fielding Pct.: .988

Thursday’s Games

R H E LOB
Glendale 5 5 1 3 Umpire Crew: F
Salt River 4 1 0 6

W: Flores (1-1, 8.31) ; L: Chalmers (0-1, 8.31) ; SV: Whitley (2)
HR: SRR: Serven (1)

R H E LOB
Surprise 0 0 0 0 Umpire Crew: L
Mesa 0 0 0 0

Game cancelled due to rain. Per AFL protocol, the game will not be made up.

R H E LOB
Scottsdale 0 0 0 0 Umpire Crew: A
Peoria 0 0 0 0

Game cancelled due to rain. Per AFL protocol, the game will not be made up.

Weekly Infield Schedule (through 9/29)
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Mesa —
Peoria —
Scottsdale —
Salt River —
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12:30 p.m. - HINF: 9:25 a.m., HBP: 9:40 a.m., VBP: 10:45 a.m., VINF: 11:35 a.m.
6:30 p.m. - HINF: 3:25 p.m., HBP: 3:40 p.m., VBP: 4:45 p.m., VINF: 5:35 p.m.
Teams are REQUIRED to take infield and batting practice every Wednesday

KEY: B-Batting Practice, I-Infield Practice, X-Both Infield and Batting Practice

UPCOMING GAMES AND PROBABLE PITCHERS

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2019

SCOTTSDALE at SURPRISE 6:30 PM LHP David Peterson NYM vs. RHP Glen Otto NYY
PEORIA at GLENDALE 6:30 PM RHP Forrest Whitley HOU vs. RHP Victor Castaneda MIL
MESA at SALT RIVER 6:30 PM LHP Kirk McCarthy CLE vs. LHP Cody Reed ARI
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2019
MESA at LOS MOCHIS (Sloan Park)  3:00 PM RHP Aaron Hernandez LAA vs.TBA
PEORIA at SURPRISE 6:30 PM RHP Beau Sulser PIT vs. LHP Daniel Lynch KC
SALT RIVER at GLENDALE 6:30 PM RHP Nick Neidert MIA vs. RHP Gerardo Carrillo LAD
MEXICALI at SCOTTSDALE 6:30 PM TBA vs. RHP Connor Johnstone ATL
UMPIRE ROSTER

Crew A: Adam Beck (CC), Paul Clemons, Edwin Moscoso, Ryan Wills
Crew F: John Bacon (CC), Nic Lentz, Brennan Miller, Jeremy Riggs
Crew L: Junior Valentine (CC), Erich Bacchus, Jose Navas, Malachi Moore

Media Relations:

Daniel Kurish: 480-385-8880 - Daniel. Kurish@MLB.com | Paul Jensen: 480-710-8201 - Paul.Jensen@MLB.com | Jake Trybulski: 951-710-7704 - Jake. Trybulski@MLB.com



2019 Pace of Play Rules

15-Second and 20-Second Pitch Timer

Except for the first pitch of an at-bat, the pitcher shall be allowed 15 seconds to throw each pitch with no runners on base and 20 sec-
onds with runners on base. The timer begins as soon the pitcher receives the ball from the catcher while on the dirt circle of the mound
during an at-bat. The pitcher must come set or begin his motion before the clock reaches 0:00 or he will be penalized with an automatic
“ball” The hitter must be in the batter’s box by the time the clock reaches 0:05 or he will b=e penalized with an automatic “strike.” The
15-second clock is waved off and restarted on the next pitch after plays that prompt the hitter to exit the batter’s box (inside pitch, foul
ball, etc.).

30-Second Timer Between Batters

The 30-second clock will start as soon as the umpire signals the prior batter out or the prior play concludes during an inning except
for the first batter after a break which will use the inning clock described above. The hitter should be in the batter’s box with at least 15
seconds remaining on the clock. If the batter is not in the box and alert to the pitcher with at least five seconds remaining, the umpire
should call an automatic “strike” on the batter. If the pitcher does not begin his motion or come set to deliver the pitch prior to the ex-
piration of the timer, the umpire should call an automatic “ball” In the event the umpire calls time to stop the game (e.g., for the batter
to give his batting gloves/protective gear to base coach), the field timing coordinator should shut off the 30-second clock and instead
utilize the 15-second pitch clock as detailed above.

2:15 Break Timer

The 2:15 clock starts as soon as the third out is made every half inning. The pitcher can deliver the pitch as soon as he and the batter
are ready, however, the pitcher must begin his motion and the batter must be in the batter’s box ready to hit by 0:00 on the clock. If the
game is televised, the timer may shift to 2:25 or 2:55 for those games.

30-Second Mound Visit Timer
The stadium timer shall operate during mound visits initiated by a manager or coach. The timer will be set at 30 seconds and will begin
counting down when the manager or coach crosses the foul line.

Mound Visit Limitations

Mound visits without pitching changes by managers, coaches and position players will be limited to five (5) visits per team per nine in-
nings. In the event the game goes into extra innings, each team shall receive one additional mound visit per extra inning played which
will be added to any unused mound visits left from its initial allotment of mound visits..

Extra-Inning Runner Placement
As implemented universally throughout MILB in 2018, extra innings will begin with a runner on second base with the exception of the
October 26 championship game.

Also, the “Robinson Rule” (see below) will be in place for all Arizona Fall League games except the October 26 championship game.

For regular-season games in the Arizona Fall League, each half-inning following the ninth inning (or seventh inning if part of a double-
header) will begin with a runner on second base. The batter who leads off an inning shall continue to be the batter who would lead off
the inning in the absence of this extra-innings rule. The runner placed on second base at the start of each half-inning shall be the player
(or a substitute for such player) in the batting order immediately preceding that half-inning’s leadoff hitter. By way of example, if the
number five hitter in the batting order is due to lead off the 10th inning, the number four player in the batting order (or a pinch-runner
for such player) shall begin the inning on second base. Any runner or batter removed from the game for a substitute shall be ineligible
to return to the game as is the case in all circumstances under the Official Baseball Rules.

For purposes of calculating earned runs under Rule 9.16, the runner who begins an inning on second base pursuant to this rule shall be
deemed to be a runner who has reached second base because of a fielding error, but no error shall be charged to the opposing team or
to any player. For purposes of Rule 9.02, the official scorer shall keep records of the number of times each batter and runner is placed at
second base in accordance with this experimental rule.

NOTE: In accordance with Arizona Fall League extra innings rules, the “Robinson Rule” will remain in effect and all games
will end in a tie following the completion of 11 innings.



TODAY'S FALL LEAGUE FIVE

1) The Arizona Fall League has swept the first four meetings with the Mexican Pacific League on Tuesday and Wednesday with domi-
nant performances on the mound and at the plate. The Salt River Rafters held Hermosillo to three hits, striking out 12, en route to a 4-1
win. In Glendale, the Desert Dogs limited Mexicali to five hits, while also striking out 12 in their 7-2 win. Mesa left little doubt with a
13-run outburst in the first two innings against Los Mochis, paced by a lead off home run by Jo Adell.

2) The Arizona Fall League has rained out three total games on September 25 and 26. They were the first AFL game to be rained out
since November 16, 2015, when the league lost two games that day; Salt River @ Glendale and Peoria @ Mesa.

3) Arizona State alum Brian Serven launched his first home run of the Fall League season September 26 for Salt River during the team’s
5-4 loss to Glendale. The catcher hit .280 with 13 home runs, 97 RBIs, 81 runs scored and 33 doubles over 162 games played as a Sun
Devil from 2014-2016. The catcher was a two-time Pac 12 All-Conference First-Team selection in ‘15 and ‘16. Serven went on to be
drafted in the 5th round by the Colorado Rockies after the 2016 season.

4) Glendale won their third game of the season September 26 against the Salt River Rafters to bring their record to 3-4. It may not seem
like a big deal, but considering the Desert Dogs started the season 0-8 in 2018, they are off to a scorching start. Outfielder Jaren Kendall

(LAD) is leading the team offensively with a .316 average (6-for-19), a home run, five RBIs, and a run scored over five games played.

5) Important AFL dates to remember: October 12 - Fall Stars Game at Salt River Fields; October 6 - Military Appreciation Game, Scott-
sdale at Glendale; and October 26 - Championship Game at Salt River Fields.

CHAMPIONSHIP CHAINS PLAYER AND PITCHER OF THE WEEK

Player of the Week: Scottsdale Catcher Joey Bart (San Francisco Giants)

Bart jump-started his Fall League season by homering twice on Opening Night in Mesa and followed it up with another two-hit perfor-
mance, including a double, on Thursday night against Surprise. He finished his week leading the league in batting average (.556), home
runs (2), on-base percentage (.667), slugging (1.333), extrabase hits (3), and total bases (12).

Pitcher of the Week: Glendale RHP Victor Castaneda (Milwaukee Brewers)

In his only start of the week, Castaneda walked the leadoff man against Scottsdale and would not allow another
baserunner over the next four innings, even erasing the leadoff walk with a double play from the next hitter. He
threw 56 pitches and did not factor in the decision after striking out six overall, including five consecutive hitters
across the second and third innings.

About Championship Chains:

ChampionshipChains (R) and ProAmBelts Inc. brings you the highest quality of custom champion chains and champion belts. With
over 10 years of business, our superior metal craftsmanship and experience gives us the ability to meet the highest details in design-
ing and building our custom products for your specific needs. Heavy quality products that are built to turn heads with the longevity
of quality! Contact us to start the free artwork process for your next custom award championship chain or championship belt. Visit
ProAmBelts.com or Championshipchains.com for more information.

+ PROAM BELTS *

CHAMPIONSHp © CUSTOM CHAMPIONSHIP BELTS




AFL PLAYER NOTEBOOK

Peoria

Jarred Kelenic (SEA, No. 14) - MLB Pipeline’s No. 14 overall prospect. Traded in 2018 to the Seattle Mariners for Edwin Diaz and Rob-
inson Cano. Two-time Team USA Member, No. 6 overall pick by the New York Mets in 2018. Hit .253 in 21 G for Double-A Arkansas
this season.

Forrest Whitley (HOU, No. 17) - Was 1-2 with a 2.42 ERA over 26 IP in the 2018 Fall League. Led the league in strikeouts with 36 for
Scottsdale. MLB Pipeline’s No. 17 prospect, Astros’ No. 2. Battled injuries in 2019 throwing just 59.2 innings, made it to Triple-A Round
Rock. Listed at 6-foot-7 and 195 pounds. Claims he weighed over 260 pounds in high school.

Julio Rodriguez (SEA, No. 26) - Just 18-years-old, listed at 6-foot-4 and 225 pounds. MLB Pipeline’s No. 26 prospect. 2017 international
free agent out of the Dominican Republic. Hit .462 in 17 games for High-A Modesto this season, had two home runs, six doubles, and
19 RBIs.

Oneil Cruz (PIT, No. 58) - Signed by the Los Angeles Dodgers in 2015 out of the Dominican Republic. Traded to Pittsburgh in 2017 for
LHP Tony Watson. Stands at 6-foot-6. MLB Pipeline’s No. 58 prospect, Pirates’ No. 3. Hit .298 across three levels in 2019, made it to
Double-A Altoona. 70-grade arm tool by MLB Pipeline.

Salt River

Royce Lewis (MIN, No. 9) - No. 1 overall selection out of JSerra HS, CA by Minnesota in 2017. MLB Pipeline’s No. 9 prospect, second
highest in Fall League (Jo Adell, No. 5). Homered in first professional at-bat for GCL Twins. Youngest player (19) to play in the Florida
State League in 2018. Played in 2019 All-Star Futures Game. Reached Double- AA Pensacola in 2019.

Vidal Brujan (TB, No. 40) - MLB Pipeline’s No. 40 overall prospect. Stole 48 bags between High-A Charlotte and Double-A Montgom-
ery in 99 games this season. 70-grade speed switch-hitter. Signed as a free agent out of the Dominican Republic in 2014.

Shane Baz (TB, No. 95) - 2017 1st round pick by Pittsburgh out of Concordia Lutheran HS in Texas. Committed to TCU before being
drafted. MLB Pipeline’s No. 95 prospect, big fastball. Traded in 2018 deal that sent RHP Chris Archer to the Pirates. 3-2 with 2.99 ERA
over 17 starts for Class-A Bowling Green this year, 87 SO in 81.1 IP.

Seth Beer (ARI, No. 97) - Traded to Arizona at the 2019 trade deadline in a deal that sent RHP Zack Greinke to the Houston Astros.
D-backs’ No. 4 prospect, No. 97 overall. Graduated a semester early from high school to enroll in Clemson in January 2016. Won 2016
Dick Howser award for the country’s best college baseball player in 2016 for the Tigers. A first-round pick by Houston in 2018. Hit .289
over 122 games in 2019, 26 home runs, 103 RBIs, and 72 runs scored.

Mesa

Jo Adell (LAA, No. 5) - MLB Pipeline’s No. 5 overall prospect, Angels’ No. 1. Drafted in the st round in 2017 out of Ballard HS in
Kentucky. Was committed to the University of Louisville before being drafted. Father, Scott Adell (OL), was drafted by the New Orleans
Saints in the 12th round of the 1992 NFL Draft. Played in MLB Futures Game in both 2018 and 2019. Advanced to Triple-A in 2019,
just 20-years-old.

Nolan Jones (CLE, No. 38) - Committed to play baseball at the University of Virginia before being drafted in the 2nd round of the
2016 MLB Draft out of Holy Ghost Prep, PA. Also played hockey competitively growing up. Competed in 2019 Futures Game. MLB
Pipeline’s No. 38 prospect, Indians No. 1. Hit a combined .272 with 15 home runs, 63 RBIs, 81 runs scored with a .409 OBP for High-A
Lynchburg and Double-A Arkansas.

Miguel Amaya (CHC, No. 91) - Signed as an international free agent from Panama in 2015. Cubs’ No. 2 prospect and MLB Pipeline’s
No. 91 overall. Played in 2019 Futures Game. Appeared in 99 games for High-A Myrtle Beach this season, hit .235 with 11 home runs
and 57 RBIs.



AFL PLAYER NOTEBOOK

Scottsdale

Joey Bart (SE No. 20) - No. 2 catching prospect in baseball according to MLB Pipeline. ACC player of the year and Johnny Bench
Award winner for Georgia Tech in 2018. Highest pick ever out of the school. Brother, Mikey Bart, played football and the University of
North Carolina and signed with the Arizona Cardinals out of college but was released. Appeared in 2019 MLB Futures Game.

Alec Bohm (PHI, No. 35) - Drafted 3rd overall in 2018 MLB Draft out of Wichita State, was not drafted out of high school. MLB Pipe-
line’s No. 35 overall prospect, Phillies No. 1. Earned Philadelphia’s 2019 Paul Owens Award given to the organization’s top minor league
position player. Hit .305 over 125 games across three levels in 2019, reached Double-A Reading. Had 21 home runs, 80 RBIs, 76 runs
scored, 30 doubles, and a .518 slugging percentage.

Heliot Ramos (SE, No. 51) - Older brother, Héctor Ramos, is the all-time leading goal-scorer for the Puerto Rican National Soccer team.
His 2nd older brother, Henry Ramos, also plays in the San Francisco Giants’ organization. Drafted 19th overall in 2017 out of Lead-
ership Christian, Guaynabo, Puerto Rico. Was committed to Florida International University before being drafted. Hit .290 over 102
games for High-A San Jose and Double-A Richmond with 16 home runs.

Andres Gimenez (NYM, No. 93) - MLB Pipelines No. 93 overall prospect, Mets’ No. 3. Signed out of Venezuela in 2015 by New York.
2018 Fall Leaguer, competed in Fall Stars Game for Scottsdale. Played in the 2018 MLB Futures Game. Hit .250 in 117 games for Dou-
ble-A Binghamton in 2019.

Surprise

Daniel Lynch (KC, No. 70) - 2019 Carolina League Champion with the Wilmington Blue Rocks. 2019 Carolina League mid-season All-
Star. Named to the ACC All-Academic Team and listed on the ACC Academic Honor Roll. Picked five picks ahead of former University
of Virginia teammate Jake McCarthy (Salt River Rafter/Arizona Diamondbacks) in 2018.

Luis Garcia (WSH, No. 92) - Father, Luis, reached the Major Leagues with the Tigers in 1999. He ranked No. 9 on MLB Pipelines list of
the Top 30 international prospects for the 2016-17 signing period. Garcia played for the World team as the SiriusXM All-Star Futures
Game’s youngest player.

Glendale

Jonathan India (CIN, No. 94) - Won SEC Player of the Year Award as a junior at the University of Florida, becoming only the third
player in school history to win the award, joining Matt LaPorta (Mesa 2006) and Mike Zunino (Peoria 2012). Named an All-American

by five different publications in 2018. He was in the middle of a game against Florida Atlantic when he was drafted fifth overall in 2018.



Head-to-Head Records

Opponent MSS SRR SCO GDD PEJ SUR MXC HER MoC

Mesa Solar Sox X 0-1 1-1 1-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0

Salt River Rafters 1-0 X 1-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 0-0 1-0 0-0

Scottsdale Scorpions 1-1 0-1 X 1-2 0-0 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0

Glendale Desert Dogs ~ 0-1 0-0 2-1 X 0-1 0-1 1-0 0-0 0-0

Peoria Javelinas 1-1 1-0 0-0 1-0 X 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0

Surprise Saguaros 0-0 2-0 0-1 1-0 2-1 X 0-0 0-0 0-0

Mexicali 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 X 0-0 0-0

Hermosillo 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 X 0-0

Los Mochis 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 X

Single-Game Highs
# Player Date Opp. # Player Date  Opp.
H 4 Multiple Players P 42 Forrest Whitley 9/21  MSS
2B 1 Multiple Players H 7 Connor Johnstone 9/22 SRR
3B 1 Multiple Players R 6 Shane Baz 9/18 PEJ
HR 2 Joey Bart 9/18 MSS ER 6 Shane Baz 9/18 PEJ
RBI 4 Deichmann (2x)/Wagner 9/22,9/25|9/24 GDD/MOC | PEJ SO 6 Multiple Players
R 4 Jo Adell 9/25 MOC BB 4 O. Hernandez/ N. Bremer  9/24,9/25 SUR/PE]
SB 2 Multiple Players HR 2 Jesus Zambrano 9/18  SCO
4+ Hit Games 4+ RBI Games
Date Player Team Opp. Hits Type Date Player Team Opp.  RBI _ Hits
9/18 Luis Garcia SUR GDD 4 31B,2B  9/22 Greg Deichmann MSS GDD 4  3-for-4
9/19 Alec Bohm SCO SUR 4 31B,2B  9/24 Brandon Wagner SUR PE] 4 1-for-3
9/21 Mason McCoy SUR SRR 4 41B  9/25 Greg Deichmann MSS MOC 4 2-for-3
9/25 Jo Adell MSS MOC 4 HR,31B 9/25 Andres Gimenez SCO MXC 4  2-for-3
Multi-Home Run Games Grand Slams
Date Player Team Opp. HR RBI  Date Players Team Opp. Pitcher
9/18 Joey Bart SCO MSS 2 3 9/24 Brandon Wagner SUR PE]  O.Hernandez
9/25 Andres Gimenez SCO MXC Pinales

Championship Chains AFL Players of the Week
Week 1: Joey Bart (SCO): .556 (5-for-9), 2 HR, 2 R, 2B, 3 BB, 4 RBIs

Championship Chains AFL Pitchers of the Week
Week 1: Victor Castanenda (GDD): GS, 4.0 IP, 0 H, 6 SO, BB




GLENDOALE OESERT OOGS

Home games at Camelback Ranch - Glendale
As of September 17

#  Pitchers (20)

Birthplace

2019 Club

1  Clayton Andrews MIL
12 Vince Arobio CWS
2 Gerardo Carrillo LAD
17  Victor Castaneda MIL
20  Brett de Geus LAD
38 Seth Elledge STL
21 Bernardo Flores CWS
28 Robbie Hitt MIL
24  Jordan Johnson CIN
25 Tyler Johnson CWS
33  Marshall Kasowski LAD
5  Diomar Lopez CIN
16 Dauri Moreta CIN
30 Roel Ramirez STL
29  Griffin Roberts STL
15 Bennett Sousa CWS
8  Cory Thompson CIN

19  Quintin Torres - Costa MIL
27  Mitchell White
35 Kodi Whitley

Catchers (2)

LAD
STL

R-R
L-L

5-6
6-0
6-0
6-1

6-1

6-3

6-4
6-2
6-3

6-3

6-3

6-0
6-2
6-1

6-3

6-3
5-11
5-11
6-4
6-4

160
185
155
185
190
240
190
205
200
205
215
165
185
210
205
185
180
190
210
220

1/4/97
3/31/95
9/13/98
8/27/98
11/4/97
5/20/96
8/23/95
6/21/96
9/17/93
8/21/95
3/10/95
12/15/96
4/15/96
5/26/95
6/13/96
4/6/95
9/23/94
9/11/94
12/28/94
2/21/95

Petaluma, CA
Burlingame, CA
Guadalajara, MEX
Culiacan, MEX
Pleasanton, CA
Frisco, TX
Baldwin Park, CA
Suffield, CT

Elk Grove, CA
Midlothian, VA
Conroe, TX
Larreynaga, NIC
Comendador, DR
Laredo, TX
Midlothian, VA
North Palm Beach, FL
Mauldin, SC
Hilo, HI

San Jose, CA
Clayton, NC

Birthplace

Biloxi (AA)
Birmingham (AA)

Rancho Cucamonga (A+)

Wisconsin (A)

Rancho Cucamonga (A+)

Memphis (AAA)
Birmingham (AA)
Carolina (A+)
Chattanooga (AA)
Birmingham (AA)
Tulsa (AA)
Daytona (A+)
Daytona (A+)
Memphis (AAA)
Palm Beach (A+)

Winston-Salem (A+)

Chattanooga (AA)
AZL Brewers (R)

Oklahoma City (AAA)

Memphis (AAA)
2019 Club

17th Rd - 2018
24th Rd - 2017
IFA - 2016
IFA - 2017
33rd Rd - 2017
4th Rd - 2017
7th Rd - 2016
24th Rd - 2017
23rd Rd - 2014
5th Rd - 2017
13th Rd -2017
IFA - 2013
IFA - 2015

8th Rd - 2013
Ist Rd - 2018
10th Rd - 2018
5th Rd - 2013
35th - 2015
2nd Rd - 2016
27th Rd - 2017

STL
CIN

9  Ivan Herrera
36 Tyler Stephenson

Infielders (9)

6-0
6-4

180
225

6/1/00
8/16/96

Panama City, PAN
Atlanta, GA

Birthplace

Palm Beach (A+)
Chattanooga (AA)

2019 Club

IFA - 2016
Ist Rd - 2015

7  Omar Estevez LAD R-R  5-10 185 2/25/98 Matanzas, CUB Tulsa (AA) IFA - 2017

31 David Fry MIL R-R 6-0 215 11/20/95  Colleyville, TX Wisconsin (A) 7th Rd - 2018
22 Jake Gatewood MIL R-R  6-5 190 9/25/95 Visalia, CA Biloxi (AA) 1st Rd - 2014
6  Jose Garcia CIN R-R  6-2 175 4/5/98 Havana, CUB Daytona (A+) IFA - 2017

23 Jonathan India CIN R-R 6-1 200 12/15/96  Coral Springs, FL ~ Chattanooga (AA) Ist Rd - 2018
11 Devin Mann LAD R-R  6-3 180 2/11/97 Columbus, IN Rancho Cucamonga (A+)  5th Rd - 2018
34 Elehuris Montero STL R-R  6-3 215 8/17/98 Santo Domingo, DR Springfield (AA) IFA - 2018

4 Kramer Robertson STL R-R  5-10 165 9/20/94 Waco, TX Memphis (AAA) 4th Rd - 2017
37  Gavin Sheets CWS L-L 6-4 230 4/23/96 Lutherville, MD Birmingham (AA) 2nd Rd - 2017
26  Justin Yurchak LAD L-R  6-1 205 9/17/96 Clifton Park, NY Great Lakes (A) 12th Rd - 2017
#  Outfielders (7) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft

3 Pablo Abreu MIL RR 6-0 170 10/29/99  Santo Domingo, DR Wisconsin (A) IFA - 2016

39  Micker Adolfo CWS R-R  6-4 255 9/11/96 San Pedro de Macoris, DR Birmingham (AA) IFA - 2013

10 Conner Capel STL L-L 6-1 185 5/19/97 Katy, TX Memphis (AAA) 5th Rd - 2016
18  Stuart Fairchild CIN R-R  6-0 190 3/17/96 Seattle, WA Chattanooga (AA) 2nd Rd - 2017
13 Jeren Kendall LAD L-R  6-0 190 2/4/96 Clearwater, FL Rancho Cucamonga (A+) Ist Rd - 2017
32 Blake Rutherford CWS L-R  6-3 210 5/2/97 Simi Valley, CA Birmingham (AA) 1st Rd - 2016

MANAGER: Luis Bolivar (CIN)

PITCHING COACH: Jim Henderson (MIL)
HITTING COACH: Cole Armstrong (CWS)
COACH: Brandon Allen (STL)

COACH: Dave Borkowski (LAD)

ATH. TRAINER: Dan Martin (STL)

ATH. TRAINER: Shawn McDermott (LAD)
STRENGTH COACH: Justin Bucko (CIN)

Micker Adolfo (mike-er)

Vince Arobio - uh-ROH-bee-yo
Gerardo Carrillo - car-EE-yo

Brett de Geus - deh GUS

Omar Estevez (eh-STEH-vez)
Jonathan India - like the country
Marshall Kasowski - kuh-ZOW-skee

Jeren Kendall - jair-en
Elehuris Montero - el-AY-o0o0-rees mawn-TAIR-oh

Dauri Moreta....dah-OO-ree
Roel (roh-EL) Ramirez
Kodi Whitley (coh-dee)
Justin Yurchak (your-chack)



GLENOALE OESERT O0OGS BP NUMBERS

Home games at Camelback Ranch - Glendale
As of September 17

#  Pitchers (20)

2019 Club

Birthplace

11  Clayton Andrews MIL L-L 56 160 1/4/97 Petaluma, CA Biloxi (AA) 17th Rd - 2018
27  Vince Arobio CWS R-R 6-0 185 3/31/95 Burlingame, CA  Birmingham (AA)  24th Rd - 2017
73  Gerardo Carrillo LAD R-R  6-0 155 9/13/98 Guadalajara, MEX Rancho Cucamonga (A+) IFA - 2016

14  Victor Castaneda MIL R-R  6-1 185 8/27/98 Culiacan, MEX Wisconsin (A) IFA - 2017

69 Brett de Geus LAD R-R  6-1 190 11/4/97 Pleasanton, CA Rancho Cucamonga (A+) 33rd Rd - 2017
43  Seth Elledge STL R-R 6-3 240  5/20/96 Frisco, TX Memphis (AAA) 4th Rd - 2017
37 Bernardo Flores CWS L-L 64 190 8/23/95 Baldwin Park, CA  Birmingham (AA) 7th Rd - 2016
20 Robbie Hitt MIL R-R  6-2 205 6/21/96 Suffield, CT Carolina (A+) 24th Rd - 2017
17  Jordan Johnson CIN R-R  6-3 200 9/17/93 Elk Grove, CA Chattanooga (AA) 23rd Rd - 2014
52 Tyler Johnson CWS R-R  6-3 205 8/21/95 Midlothian, VA Birmingham (AA) 5th Rd - 2017
50 Marshall Kasowski LAD L-R 6-3 215 3/10/95 Conroe, TX Tulsa (AA) 13th Rd -2017
59 Diomar Lopez CIN R-R  6-0 165 12/15/96  Larreynaga, NIC  Daytona (A+) IFA - 2013

32 Dauri Moreta CIN R-R  6-2 185 4/15/96 Comendador, DR Daytona (A+) IFA - 2015

73  Roel Ramirez STL R-R  6-1 210 5/26/95 Laredo, TX Memphis (AAA) 8th Rd - 2013
30 Griffin Roberts STL R-R  6-3 205 6/13/96 Midlothian, VA Palm Beach (A+) Ist Rd - 2018
47 Bennett Sousa CWS L-L 6-3 185 4/6/95 North Palm Beach, F. ~ Winston-Salem (A+) 10th Rd - 2018
12 Cory Thompson CIN R-R 5-11 180  9/23/94 Mauldin, SC Chattanooga (AA)  5thRd - 2013
12 Quintin Torres - Costa MIL L-L 5-11 190 9/11/94 Hilo, HI AZL Brewers (R) 35th - 2015

18  Mitchell White LAD R-R  6-4 210 12/28/94 San Jose, CA Oklahoma City (AAA) 2nd Rd - 2016
32 Kodi Whitley STL R-R 6-4 220 2/21/95 Clayton, NC Memphis (AAA) 27th Rd - 2017

#  Catchers (2) Birthplace 2019 Club

4  Ivan Herrera STL R-R 6-0 180 6/1/00 Panama City, PAN Palm Beach (A+) IFA - 2016

9  Tyler Stephenson CIN R-R 6-4 225 8/16/96 Atlanta, GA Chattanooga (AA) Ist Rd - 2015
#

Infielders (9)

Birthplace

2019 Club

21  Omar Estevez LAD R-R  5-10 185 2/25/98 Matanzas, CUB Tulsa (AA) IFA - 2017

7 David Fry MIL R-R 6-0 215 11/20/95  Colleyville, TX Wisconsin (A) 7th Rd - 2018
2 Jake Gatewood MIL R-R  6-5 190 9/25/95 Visalia, CA Biloxi (AA) 1st Rd - 2014
15 Jose Garcia CIN R-R  6-2 175 4/5/98 Havana, CUB Daytona (A+) IFA - 2017

6  Jonathan India CIN R-R 6-1 200 12/15/96  Coral Springs, FL.  Chattanooga (AA)  1stRd - 2018
7 Devin Mann LAD R-R  6-3 180 2/11/97 Columbus, IN Rancho Cucamonga (A+)  5th Rd - 2018
39 Elehuris Montero STL R-R  6-3 215 8/17/98 Santo Domingo, DR Springfield (AA) IFA - 2018

3 Kramer Robertson STL R-R  5-10 165 9/20/94 Waco, TX Memphis (AAA) 4th Rd - 2017
32 Gavin Sheets CWS L-L 6-4 230 4/23/96 Lutherville, MD Birmingham (AA) 2nd Rd - 2017
5 Justin Yurchak LAD L-R  6-1 205 9/17/96 Clifton Park, NY Great Lakes (A) 12th Rd - 2017
#  Outfielders (7) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft

10  Pablo Abreu MIL RR 6-0 170 10/29/99  Santo Domingo, DR Wisconsin (A) IFA - 2016

12 Micker Adolfo CWS R-R 64 255 9/11/96 San Pedro de Macoris, DR Birmingham (AA) IFA - 2013

19 Conner Capel STL L-L 6-1 185 5/19/97 Katy, TX Memphis (AAA) 5th Rd - 2016
7  Stuart Fairchild CIN R-R  6-0 190 3/17/96 Seattle, WA Chattanooga (AA) 2nd Rd - 2017
3 Jeren Kendall LAD L-R  6-0 190 2/4/96 Clearwater, FL Rancho Cucamonga (A+) Ist Rd - 2017
22 Blake Rutherford CWS L-R  6-3 210 5/2/97 Simi Valley, CA Birmingham (AA) 1st Rd - 2016

Field Staff Recent Transactions Pronunciation Guide

MANAGER: Luis Bolivar (CIN)

PITCHING COACH: Jim Henderson (MIL)
HITTING COACH: Cole Armstrong (CWS)
COACH: Brandon Allen (STL)

COACH: Dave Borkowski (LAD)

ATH. TRAINER: Dan Martin (STL)

ATH. TRAINER: Shawn McDermott (LAD)

STRENGTH COACH: Justin Bucko (CIN)

Micker Adolfo (mike-er)

Vince Arobio - uh-ROH-bee-yo
Gerardo Carrillo - car-EE-yo

Brett de Geus - deh GUS

Omar Estevez (eh-STEH-vez)
Jonathan India - like the country
Marshall Kasowski - kuh-ZOW-skee
Jeren Kendall - jair-en

Elehuris Montero - el-AY-0o0-rees mawn-TAIR-oh
Dauri Moreta....dah-OO-ree

Roel (roh-EL) Ramirez

Kodi Whitley (coh-dee)

Justin Yurchak (your-chack)
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Home Games played at Sloan Park

Pitchers (20)

As of September 17
Birthplace

2019 Club

30 Manuel Alvarez CLE R-R  6-3 200 9/17/95 Santo Domingo, DR Lynchburg (A+) IFA - 2017

43  Argenis Angulo CLE R-R  6-3 225 2/26/94 Araure, VEN Columbus (AAA) 19th Rd - 2014

20 Nathan Bates LAA R-R 6-8 205 3/1/94 Jackson, MS Inland Empire (A+) 15th Rd - 2015

15 Anthony Castro DET R-R  6-2 190 4/13/95 Caracas, VEN Erie (AA) IFA - 2011

36 Scott Effross CHC R-R 6-2 200 12/28/93  Twinsburg, OH Tennessee (AA) 15th Rd - 2015

34 Daniel Gossett OAK RR  6-0 190 11/13/92  Lynam, SC Oakland (MLB) 2nd Rd - 2014

26 Brady Feigl OAK R-R  6-4 235 11/27/95  Chesterfield, MO  Stockton (A+) 5th Rd - 2018

19 Aaron Hernandez LAA RR 6-1 170 12/2/96 Corpus Christi, TX Inland Empire (A+) 3rd Rd - 2018

28 Jhenderson Hurtado OAK L-L 5-11 205 3/28/96 Maracay, VEN Stockton (A+) IFA - 2013

32 Alex Lange DET R-R  6-3 200 10/2/95 Riverside, CA Erie (AA) Ist Rd - 2017

21 Isaac Mattson LAA R-R  6-3 205 7/14/95 Erie, PA Salt Lake (AAA) 19th Rd - 2017

35 Kirk McCarty CLE L-L 5-10 185 10/12/95  Hattiesburg, MS Lynchburg (A+) 7th Rd - 2017

24 Jordan Minch CHC L-L 63 190 7/16/93 Munster, IN Tennessee (AA) 35th Rd - 2014

38 Wladimir Pinto DET R-R  5-11 170 2/12/98 Maracay, VEN Erie (AA) IFA - 2014

16 Jonathan Teaney CLE RR 62 195 1/28/96 Lancaster, CA Lynchburg (A+) 20th Rd - 2017

14 Keegan Thompson CHC R-R 6-2 210 3/13/95 Cullman, AL Tennessee (AA) 3rd Rd - 2017

29  Erich Uelman CHC R-R 6-3 185 5/19/96 Las Vegas, NV Tennessee (AA) 4th Rd - 2017

22 Will Vest DET R-R 6-0 180 6/6/95 Houston, TX Toledo (AAA) 12th Rd - 2017

6  Austin Warren LAA R-R  6-0 170 5/5/96 Fayetteville, NC Mobile (AA) 6th Rd - 2018

8  Jesus Zambrano OAK R-R 59 205 8/23/96 Valencia, VEN Midland (AA) IFA - 2012

#  Catchers (3) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft

33 Miguel Amaya CHC R-R  6-1 185  3/9/99 Chitre, PAN Myrtle Beach (A+)  IFA - 2015

12 Gavin Collins CLE R-R  5-11 190  7/17/95 Newport Beach, CA  Lynchburg (A+) 13th Rd - 2016
Franklin Torres LAA R-R  6-0 175 10/27/96  Maracay, VEN Inland Empire (A+) IFA - 2013

Birthplace

2019 Club

5
# Infielders (8)
3
1

Nick Allen OAK R-R 5-8 165 10/8/98 San Diego, CA Stockton (A+) 3rd Rd - 2017
Ernie Clement CLE R-R 6-0 170 3/22/96 Rochester, NY Akron (AA) 4th Rd - 2017
7  Jahmai Jones LAA R-R 6-0 205 8/4/97 Roswell, GA Mobile (AA) 2nd Rd - 2015
10 Nolan Jones CLE L-R 6-4 185 5/7/98 Langhorne, PA Akron (AA) 2nd Rd - 2016
18 Isaac Paredes DET R-R  5-11 225 2/18/99 Hermosillo, MEX  Erie (AA) IFA - 2016
13 Alfonso Rivas OAK L-L 5-10 190 9/13/96 Chula Vista, CA Las Vegas (AAA) 4th Rd - 2018
2 Zack Short CHC R-R  5-10 180 5/29/95 Kingston, NY Iowa (AAA) 17th Rd - 2016
17 Jared Young CHC L-R 6-2 185 7/9/95 Prince George, BC Tennessee (AA) 15th Rd - 2017
#  Outfielders (5) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft
25  Jo Adell LAA R-R  6-3 215 4/8/99 Louisville, KY Salt Lake (AAA) Ist Rd - 2017
27  José Azocar DET R-R 5-11 185 5/11/96 Guiria, VEN Erie (AA) IFA - 2012
9  Greg Deichmann OAK L-R 6-2 190 5/31/95 Metairie, LA Midland (AA) 2nd Rd -2017
11 Derek Hill DET R-R  6-2 195 12/30/95 Des Moine, IA Erie (AA) Ist Rd - 2014
4 Brandon Marsh LAA L-R 6-4 215 12/18/97  Buford, GA Mobile (AA) 2nd Rd - 2016

MANAGER: Mike Rabelo (DET)

PITCHING COACH: Jamie Vermilyea (CHC)

HITTING COACH: Tommy Everidge (OAK)

COACH: Jairo Cuevas (LAA)
COACH: Jason Esposito (CLE)

ATH. TRAINER: Matt Morrell (LAA)
ATH. TRAINER: Jake Legan (CLE)

STRENGTH COACH: Matt Rosenhamer (DET)

Jo Adell (uh-DELL)

Miguel Amaya (uh-MY-uh)
José Azocar (ah-zoh-CAR)
Ernie Clement (cleh-MENT)
Greg Deichmann (dike-man)
Brady Feigl (fy-gull)
Jhenderon Hurtado

Jahmai (juh-MY) Jones
Trent Szkutnik (scut-nick)
Jonathan Teaney (teeny)
Erich Uelman (erik uhl-man)
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Home Games played at Sloan Park

As of September 17
Birthplace

Pitchers (20)

2019 Club

27 Manuel Alvarez CLE
33  Argenis Angulo CLE
36 Nathan Bates LAA
15 Anthony Castro DET
Scott Effross CHC
Daniel Gossett OAK
Brady Feigl OAK
71  Aaron Hernandez LAA
Jhenderson Hurtado OAK
20 Alex Lange DET
37 Isaac Mattson LAA
35 Kirk McCarty CLE
Jordan Minch CHC
31 Wladimir Pinto DET
Trent Szkutnik DET
32 Jonathan Teaney CLE
Keegan Thompson CHC
Erich Uelman CHC
10  Austin Warren LAA
Jesus Zambrano OAK
#  Catchers (3) Team
Miguel Amaya CHC
7  Gavin Collins CLE
17  Franklin Torres LAA

# Infielders (8)

R-R  6-3 200 9/17/95 Santo Domingo, DR Lynchburg (A+)
R-R  6-3 225 2/26/94 Araure, VEN Columbus (AAA)
R-R  6-8 205 3/1/94 Jackson, MS Inland Empire (A+)
R-R  6-2 190 4/13/95 Caracas, VEN Erie (AA)

R-R 6-2 200 12/28/93  Twinsburg, OH Tennessee (AA)
R-R  6-0 190 11/13/92 Lynam, SC Oakland (MLB)
R-R  6-4 235 11/27/95  Chesterfield, MO  Stockton (A+)

R-R  6-1 170 12/2/96 Corpus Christi, TX Inland Empire (A+)
L-L 5-11 205 3/28/96 Maracay, VEN Stockton (A+)

R-R  6-3 200 10/2/95 Riverside, CA Erie (AA)

R-R  6-3 205 7/14/95 Erie, PA Salt Lake (AAA)
L-L 5-10 185 10/12/95  Hattiesburg, MS  Lynchburg (A+)
L-L 63 190 7/16/93 Munster, IN Tennessee (AA)
R-R  5-11 170 2/12/98 Maracay, VEN Erie (AA)

R-L 6-1 195 8/21/93 Jackson, MI Toledo (AAA)

R-R  6-2 195 1/28/96 Lancaster, CA Lynchburg (A+)
R-R  6-2 210 3/13/95 Cullman, AL Tennessee (AA)
R-R 6-3 185 5/19/96 Las Vegas, NV Tennessee (AA)
R-R 60 170 5/5/96 Fayetteville, NC Mobile (AA)

R-R 59 205 8/23/96 Valencia, VEN Midland (AA)

B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club

R-R  6-1 185  3/9/99 Chitre, PAN Myrtle Beach (A+)
R-R  5-11 190 7/17/95 Newport Beach, CA  Lynchburg (A+)
R-R  6-0 175 10/27/96  Maracay, VEN Inland Empire (A+)

Birthplace

2019 Club

IFA - 2017
19th Rd - 2014
15th Rd - 2015
IFA - 2011
15th Rd - 2015
2nd Rd - 2014
5th Rd - 2018
3rd Rd - 2018
IFA - 2013

Ist Rd - 2017
19th Rd - 2017
7th Rd - 2017
35th Rd - 2014
IFA - 2014
20th Rd - 2014
20th Rd - 2017
3rd Rd - 2017
4th Rd - 2017
6th Rd - 2018
IFA - 2012

Draft

IFA - 2015
13th Rd - 2016
IFA - 2013

Nick Allen OAK R-R 5-8 165 10/8/98 San Diego, CA Stockton (A+) 3rd Rd - 2017
2 Ernie Clement CLE R-R 6-0 170 3/22/96 Rochester, NY Akron (AA) 4th Rd - 2017
7  Jahmai Jones LAA R-R 6-0 205 8/4/97 Roswell, GA Mobile (AA) 2nd Rd - 2015
10 Nolan Jones CLE L-R 6-4 185 5/7/98 Langhorne, PA Akron (AA) 2nd Rd - 2016
9  Isaac Paredes DET R-R  5-11 225 2/18/99 Hermosillo, MEX  Erie (AA) IFA - 2016
Alfonso Rivas OAK L-L 5-10 190 9/13/96 Chula Vista, CA Las Vegas (AAA) 4th Rd - 2018
Zack Short CHC R-R  5-10 180 5/29/95 Kingston, NY Iowa (AAA) 17th Rd - 2016
Jared Young CHC L-R  6-2 185 7/9/95 Prince George, BC Tennessee (AA) 15th Rd - 2017
#  Outfielders (5) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft
25  Jo Adell LAA R-R  6-3 215 4/8/99 Louisville, KY Salt Lake (AAA) Ist Rd - 2017
4 José Azocar DET R-R 5-11 185 5/11/96 Guiria, VEN Erie (AA) IFA - 2012
Greg Deichmann OAK L-R 6-2 190 5/31/95 Metairie, LA Midland (AA) 2nd Rd -2017
25  Derek Hill DET R-R  6-2 195 12/30/95 Des Moine, IA Erie (AA) Ist Rd - 2014
3 Brandon Marsh LAA L-R 6-4 215 12/18/97  Buford, GA Mobile (AA) 2nd Rd - 2016

MANAGER: Mike Rabelo (DET)

PITCHING COACH: Jamie Vermilyea (CHC)

HITTING COACH: Tommy Everidge (OAK)

COACH: Jairo Cuevas (LAA)
COACH: Jason Esposito (CLE)

ATH. TRAINER: Matt Morrell (LAA)
ATH. TRAINER: Jake Legan (CLE)

STRENGTH COACH: Matt Rosenhamer (DET)

Jo Adell (uh-DELL)

Miguel Amaya (uh-MY-uh)
José Azocar (ah-zoh-CAR)
Ernie Clement (cleh-MENT)
Greg Deichmann (dike-man)
Brady Feigl (fy-gull)
Jhenderon Hurtado

Jahmai (juh-MY) Jones

Trent Szkutnik (scut-nick)
Jonathan Teaney (teeny)
Erich Uelman (erik uhl-man)
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Home games at Peoria Sports Complex

As of September 17
Birthplace

#  Pitchers (19) B-T

2019 Club

Team

30 Elliot Ashbeck SD L-R  6-3 220 11/16/93  Marshfield, WI Amarillo (AA) 16th Rd - 2015
22 Yoan Aybar BOS L-L 62 165 7/3/97 Bani, DR Salem (A+) IFA - 2013

15 Blake Cederlind PIT R-R  6-3 190 1/4/96 Turlock, CA Indianapolis (AAA) 5th Rd - 2016
6  Sam Delaplane SEA R-R 5-11 175  3/27/95 San Jose, CA Arkansas (AA) 23rd Rd - 2017
38 Cody Deason HOU R-R  6-4 215 12/26/96  Ojai, CA Fayetteville (A+) 5th Rd - 2018
36 Jhonathan Diaz BOS L-L 6-0 170 9/13/96 Valencia, VEN Salem (A+) IFA - 2013

28  Aaron Fletcher SEA L-L 6-0 220 2/25/96 Geneseo, IL Arkansas (AA) 14th Rd - 2018
16 Osvaldo Hernandez SD L-L 6-0 180 5/15/98 Havana, CUB Lake Elsinore (A+)  IFA - 2017

31 Tanner Houck BOS R-R 6-5 210 6/29/96 Collinsville, IL Pawtucket (AAA) 1st Rd - 2017
2 Raymond Kerr SEA L-L 6-2 185 9/10/94 Sacramento, CA Tacoma (AAA) NDFA - 2017
23 Reiss Knehr SD L-R  6-2 205 11/3/96 Manbhasset, NY Lake Elsinore (A+)  20th Rd -2018
21 Bryan Mata BOS R-R  6-3 160 5/3/99 Maracay, VEN Portland (AA) IFA - 2016

32 Nick Mears PIT R-R 6-4 185 10/7/96 Rocklin, CA Altoona (AA) NDFA - 2018
17 Penn Murfee SEA R-R 62 195 5/2/94 Nashville, TN Tacoma (AAA) 33rd Rd - 2018
44  Cody Ponce PIT R-R  6-6 240 4/25/94 Pomona, CA Indianapolis (AAA) 2nd Rd - 2015
19 Carlos Sanabria HOU R-R  6-0 165 1/24/97 La Victoria, VEN  Corpus Christi (AA) IFA - 2014

26 Beau Sulser PIT R-R  6-2 195 5/5/95 Escondido, CA Altoona (AA) 10th Rd - 2017
29 Jojanse Torres HOU R-R  6-2 175  8/4/95 San Pedro, DR Fayetteville (A+) IFA - 2015

39 Forrest Whitley HOU R-R  6-7 195 9/15/97 San Antonio, TX  Round Rock (AAA) 1IstRd-2016

Catchers (3) Birthplace 2019 Club
20  Luis Campusano SD R-R  6-0 215 9/29/98 Augusta, GA Lake Elsinore (A+)  2nd Rd -2017
5  Jason Delay PIT R-R  5-11 200 3/7/95 Plano, TX Altoona (AA) 4th Rd - 2017
40 Colton Shaver HOU R-R 6-1 210 9/18/95 Riverton, UT Corpus Christi (AA) 39th Rd - 2017
Infielders (8) Birthplace 2019 Club
1  Jose Caballero SEA R-R  5-10 185 8/30/96 Panama City, PAN Modesto (A+) 7thRd - 2017
24  C.J. Chatham BOS R-R  6-4 185 12/22/94  Fort Lauderdale, FL. Pawtucket (AAA) 2nd Rd - 2016
37 Oneil Cruz PIT L-R 6-6 175 10/4/98 Nizao, DR Altoona (AA) IFA - 2015
10  J.J. Matijevic HOU L-R  6-0 205 11/14/95 Latrobe, PA Corpus Christi (AA) 2nd Rd - 2017
14  Owen Miller SD R-R 6-0 190 11/15/96  Mequon, WI Amarillo (AA) 3rd Rd - 2018
13 Jeremy Pena HOU R-R  6-0 180 9/22/97 Santo Domingo, DR Fayetteville (A+) 3rd Rd - 2018
35 Hudson Potts SD R-R  6-3 205 10/28/98  Southlake, TX Amarillo (AA) 1st Rd - 2016
4  Joe Rizzo SEA L-R 59 195 3/31/98 Hackensack, NJ Modesto (A+) 2nd Rd - 2016
#  Outfielders (5) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft
18 Jarren Duran BOS L-R  6-2 200 9/5/96 Buena Park, CA Portland (AA) 7th Rd - 2018
27 Jarred Kelenic SEA L-L 6-1 195 7/16/99 Waukesha, W1 Arkansas (AA) Ist Rd - 2018
34 TJared Oliva PIT R-R  6-2 205 11/27/95  Saugus, CA Altoona (AA) 7th Rd - 2017
25 Julio Rodriguez SEA R-R  6-3 180 12/29/00  Loma De Cabrera, DR Modesto (A+) IFA - 2017
11  Marcus Wilson BOS R-R 6-3 175 8/15/96 Los Angeles, CA  Portland (AA) 2nd Rd - 2014

Field Staff Recent Transactions Pronunciation Guide

MANAGER: Dave Turgeon (PIT) Tanner Houck (howk)

Jarred Kelenic (kell-nick)

Reiss Knehr (reese keh-NEAR)
Bryan Mata (mah-tuh)

J.J. Matijevic (matt-ih-JEHVICK)
Jared Oliva (all-ih-vuh)

Cody Ponce (pawnce)

Carlos Sanabria (suh-NAW-bree-uh)

PITCHING COACH: Drew French (HOU)
HITTING COACH: Oscar Bernard (SD)
COACH: Carson Vitale (SEA)

COACH: Corey Wimberly (BOS)

ATH. TRAINER: Randy Roetter (SEA)
ATH. TRAINER: Joel Harris (BOS)

STRENGTH COACH: Logan Byman (PIT)
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Home games at Peoria Sports Complex
As of September 17

2019 Club

Elliot Ashbeck SD L-R  6-3 220 11/16/93  Marshfield, WI Amarillo (AA) 16th Rd - 2015

30 Yoan Aybar BOS L-L 62 165 7/3/97 Bani, DR Salem (A+) IFA - 2013
Blake Cederlind PIT R-R  6-3 190 1/4/96 Turlock, CA Indianapolis (AAA) 5th Rd - 2016
Sam Delaplane SEA R-R 5-11 175  3/27/95 San Jose, CA Arkansas (AA) 23rd Rd - 2017
Cody Deason HOU R-R  6-4 215 12/26/96  Ojai, CA Fayetteville (A+) 5th Rd - 2018

25 Jhonathan Diaz BOS L-L 6-0 170 9/13/96 Valencia, VEN Salem (A+) IFA - 2013
Aaron Fletcher SEA L-L 6-0 220 2/25/96 Geneseo, IL Arkansas (AA) 14th Rd - 2018
Osvaldo Hernandez SD L-L 6-0 180 5/15/98 Havana, CUB Lake Elsinore (A+)  IFA - 2017

31 Tanner Houck BOS R-R 6-5 210 6/29/96 Collinsville, IL Pawtucket (AAA) 1st Rd - 2017
Raymond Kerr SEA L-L 6-2 185 9/10/94 Sacramento, CA Tacoma (AAA) NDFA - 2017
Reiss Knehr SD L-R  6-2 205 11/3/96 Manbhasset, NY Lake Elsinore (A+)  20th Rd -2018

37 Bryan Mata BOS R-R  6-3 160 5/3/99 Maracay, VEN Portland (AA) IFA - 2016

46  Nick Mears PIT R-R 6-4 185 10/7/96 Rocklin, CA Altoona (AA) NDFA - 2018
Penn Murfee SEA R-R 62 195 5/2/94 Nashville, TN Tacoma (AAA) 33rd Rd - 2018

35 Cody Ponce PIT R-R  6-6 240 4/25/94 Pomona, CA Indianapolis (AAA) 2nd Rd - 2015

2 Carlos Sanabria HOU R-R  6-0 165 1/24/97 La Victoria, VEN  Corpus Christi (AA) IFA - 2014
Beau Sulser PIT R-R  6-2 195 5/5/95 Escondido, CA Altoona (AA) 10th Rd - 2017

29 Jojanse Torres HOU R-R  6-2 175  8/4/95 San Pedro, DR Fayetteville (A+) IFA - 2015

12 Forrest Whitley HOU R-R  6-7 195 9/15/97 San Antonio, TX  Round Rock (AAA) 1IstRd-2016

Catchers (3) Birthplace 2019 Club

Luis Campusano SD R-R  6-0 215 9/29/98 Augusta, GA Lake Elsinore (A+)  2nd Rd -2017
5  Jason Delay PIT R-R  5-11 200 3/7/95 Plano, TX Altoona (AA) 4th Rd - 2017
35 Colton Shaver HOU RR 6-1 210 9/18/95 Riverton, UT Corpus Christi (AA) 39th Rd - 2017

Infielders (8)

Birthplace

2019 Club

Jose Caballero SEA R-R 5-10 185  8/30/96 Panama City, PAN Modesto (A+) 7thRd - 2017

10 C.J. Chatham BOS R-R  6-4 185 12/22/94  Fort Lauderdale, FL. Pawtucket (AAA) 2nd Rd - 2016

10 Oneil Cruz PIT L-R 6-6 175 10/4/98 Nizao, DR Altoona (AA) IFA - 2015

23 ].J. Matijevic HOU L-R  6-0 205 11/14/95  Latrobe, PA Corpus Christi (AA) 2nd Rd - 2017
Owen Miller SD R-R 6-0 190 11/15/96  Mequon, WI Amarillo (AA) 3rd Rd - 2018

1 Jeremy Pena HOU R-R  6-0 180 9/22/97 Santo Domingo, DR Fayetteville (A+) 3rd Rd - 2018
Hudson Potts SD R-R  6-3 205 10/28/98  Southlake, TX Amarillo (AA) 1st Rd - 2016
Joe Rizzo SEA L-R 59 195 3/31/98 Hackensack, NJ Modesto (A+) 2nd Rd - 2016

#  Outfielders (5) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft

18 Jarren Duran BOS L-R  6-2 200 9/5/96 Buena Park, CA Portland (AA) 7th Rd - 2018
Jarred Kelenic SEA L-L 6-1 195 7/16/99 Waukesha, W1 Arkansas (AA) Ist Rd - 2018

41 Jared Oliva PIT R-R  6-2 205 11/27/95  Saugus, CA Altoona (AA) 7th Rd - 2017
Julio Rodriguez SEA R-R  6-3 180 12/29/00  Loma De Cabrera, DR Modesto (A+) IFA - 2017

11  Marcus Wilson BOS R-R 6-3 175 8/15/96 Los Angeles, CA  Portland (AA) 2nd Rd - 2014

MANAGER: Dave Turgeon (PIT) Tanner Houck (howk)

Jarred Kelenic (kell-nick)

Reiss Knehr (reese keh-NEAR)
Bryan Mata (mah-tuh)

J.J. Matijevic (matt-ih-JEHVICK)
Jared Oliva (all-ih-vuh)

Cody Ponce (pawnce)

Carlos Sanabria (suh-NAW-bree-uh)

PITCHING COACH: Drew French (HOU)
HITTING COACH: Oscar Bernard (SD)
COACH: Carson Vitale (SEA)

COACH: Corey Wimberly (BOS)

ATH. TRAINER: Randy Roetter (SEA)
ATH. TRAINER: Joel Harris (BOS)

STRENGTH COACH: Logan Byman (PIT)



SALT RIVER RAFTERS

2019 Club

N
N
J\ Home games at Salt Rlver Flelds
As of September 26
Pitchers (19)
26  Vincenzo Aiello MIA R-R  6-3 220 8/6/94
31 Miguel Aguilar ARI L-L 5-11 180 9/26/91
35 Shane Baz TB R-R  6-3 190 6/17/99
29  Matt Brill ARI R-R  6-2 190 10/25/94
1 C.J. Carter MIA R-R 59 170 5/27/97
20  Ryan Castellani COL R-R  6-4 220 4/1/96
22 Dakota Chalmers MIN R-R 6-3 175 10/8/96
47  Moises Gomez MIN R-R  6-1 215 2/8/97
17  Ashton Goudeau COL R-R  6-6 205 7/23/92
23 Alexander Guillen COL R-R 6-2 175 11/23/95
16 Jovani Moran MIN L-L  6-1 170 4/24/97
14  Zach Neff MIN L-L  6-1 195  3/14/96
15 Nick Neidert MIA R-R  6-1 205 11/20/96
13 Cody Reed ARI R-L 6-3 245 6/7/96
28  Simon Rosenblum-Larson TB R-R  6-3 205 2/11/97
45  Antonio Santos COL R-R  6-3 180 10/6/96
37 Drew Strotman TB R-R  6-3 195 9/3/96
32 Alex Valverde TB R-R  6-2 185 9/26/96
18  Alex Vesia MIA L-L 6-2 195 4/11/96
Catchers (3) Team B-T HT WT DOB
24 Ronaldo Hernandez ~ TB R-R  6-1 185 11/11/97
Ben Rortvedt MIN L-R  5-10 205 9/25/97
Brian Serven COL R-R  6-0 195 5/5/95

3
6
# Infielders (8)
8
4

Birthplace 2019 Club
Seth Beer ARI L-R  6-3 195 9/18/96 Maryville, IL Jackson (AA) 1st Rd - 2018
Bret Boswell COL L-R  6-1 180 10/4/94 Rockwall, TX Hartford (AA) 8th Rd - 2017
33 Vidal Brujan TB S-R 5-9 155  2/9/98 San Pedro de Macoris, DR Montgomery (AA)  IFA - 2014
2 José Devers MIA L-R  6-0 185 12/7/99 Samana, DR Jupiter (A+) IFA - 2016
9  Royce Lewis MIN R-R 6-2 200 6/5/99 Aliso Viejo, CA Pensacola (AA) Ist Rd - 2017
7  Geraldo Perdomo ARI S-R 6-2 185 10/22/99  Santo Domingo, DR  Visalia (A+) IFA - 2016
44 Roberto Ramos COL L-R  6-5 220 12/28/94  Hermosillo MEX Albuquerque (AAA) 16th Rd -2016
34 Colton Welker COL R-R  6-2 195 10/9/97 Coral Springs, FL.  Hartford (AA) 4th Rd - 2016
Outfielders (5) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft
5  Jake McCarthy ARI L-L 6-3 195 7/30/97 Scranton, PA Visalia (A+) 1st Rd - 2018
27  Jerar Encarnacion MIA R-R  6-4 220 10/22/97  Bayaguana, DR Jupiter (A+) IFA - 2015
36 Josh Lowe TB L-R 6-4 205 2/2/98 Marietta, GA Montgomery (AA) 1st Rd - 2016
10  Victor Victor Mesa MIA R-R  5-11 190 7/20/96 Santa Clara, CUB  Jacksonville (AA) IFA - 2018
25 Luke Raley MIN L-R  6-4 235 9/19/94 Hinckley, OH Rochester (AAA) 7th Rd - 2016
Field Staff

MANAGER: Keith Johnson (MIA)
PITCHING COACH: Jim Paduch (TB)
HITTING COACH: Tim Doherty (COL)
COACH: Luis Ramirez (MIN)

COACH: Travis Denker (ARI)

ATH. TRAINER: Ben Myers (MIN)
ATH. TRAINER: Max Esposito (ARI)

STRENGTH COACH: Amanda Sartoris (MIA)

9/26: RHP Matt Peacock (ARI) removed

Birthplace
Staten Island, NY

Cuidad Obergon, MEX

Cypress, TX
Coal Valley, IL
Atlanta, GA
Phoenix, AZ
Snellville, GA

Jacksonville (AA)
Jackson (AA)

Bowling Green (A)

Jackson (AA)
Jacksonville (AA)

Albuquerque (AAA)

Fort Myers (A+)

Valencia, VEN Fort Myers (A+)
Newport, AR Hartford (AA)
San Cristobal, DR Hartford (AA)
Mayaguez, PR Pensacola (AA)

Belleville, IL Fort Myers (A+)

Atlanta, GA New Orleans (AAA)
Athens, AL Hillsboro (A)
Madison, W1 Charlotte (A+)
Villa Gonzalez, DR Hartford (AA)
Sunnyvale, CA Charlotte (A+)
Miami, FL Charlotte (A+)
Alpine, CA Jacksonville (AA)
Birthplace 2019 Club
Arjona, COL Charlotte (A+)
Verona, WI Pensacola (AA)
Palm Desert, CA  Hartford (AA)

Vincenzo Aiello (vin-CHEN-zoh eye-ell-oh)
Shane Baz (bozz)

Seth Beer (like the drink)

Vidal Brujan (vee-dawl brew-hahn)

Ryan Castellani (cass-TELL-ah-knee)

Dakota Chalmers (chawl-mers)

José Devers (deh-vers)

Phillip Diehl (deal)

Jerar Encarnacion (JAIR-arr en-car-nah-SEE-OWN)
Moises Gomez (moy-zess)

Ashton Goudeau -- guh-doh

Alexander Guillen (gee-yen)

Josh Lowe (low)

Victor Victor Mesa (veek-tor veek-tor may-suh)
Jovani Moran (joh-vawny more-ann)

Nick Neidert (ny-dirt)

Luke Raley (ray-lee)

Ben Rortvedt (rort-vet)

Drew Strotman (strawt-mehn)

Alex Vesia (vez-zee-uh)

28th Rd - 2017
IFA - 2016

Ist Rd - 2017
12th Rd - 2017
29th Rd - 2018
2nd Rd -2014
3rd Rd - 2015
IFA - 2014
27th Rd - 2012
IFA - 2013

7th Rd - 2015
31stRd - 2018
2nd Rd - 2015
2nd Rd - 2014
19th Rd - 2018
IFA - 2015

4th Rd - 2017
22nd Rd - 2017
17th Rd - 2018

Draft

IFA - 2014
2nd Rd - 2016
5th Rd - 2016



Home games at Salt Rlver Flelds

As of September 26

SALT RIVER RAFTERE BP NUMBERS

N
N
="
Pitchers (19)

9  Vincenzo Aiello MIA R-R
31 Miguel Aguilar ARI L-L
35 Shane Baz TB R-R
25  Matt Brill ARI R-R
41 C.J. Carter MIA R-R
30 Ryan Castellani COL R-R
25 Dakota Chalmers MIN R-R
47  Moises Gomez MIN R-R
35 Ashton Goudeau COL R-R
12 Alexander Guillen COL R-R
16 Jovani Moran MIN L-L
91 Zach Neff MIN L-L
35 Nick Neidert MIA R-R
13 Cody Reed ARI R-L
28  Simon Rosenblum-Larson TB R-R
45  Antonio Santos COL R-R
37 Drew Strotman TB R-R
32 Alex Valverde TB R-R
12 Alex Vesia MIA L-L

Catchers (3)

5-11

6-2
5-9
6-4
6-3
6-1
6-6
6-2
6-1
6-1
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-2

220
180
190
190
170
220
175
215
205
175
170
195
205
245
205
180
195
185
195

28th Rd - 2017
IFA - 2016

Ist Rd - 2017
12th Rd - 2017
29th Rd - 2018
2nd Rd -2014
3rd Rd - 2015
IFA - 2014
27th Rd - 2012
IFA - 2013

7th Rd - 2015
31stRd - 2018
2nd Rd - 2015
2nd Rd - 2014
19th Rd - 2018
IFA - 2015
4th Rd - 2017
22nd Rd - 2017
17th Rd - 2018

24 Ronaldo Hernandez TB R-R
22 Ben Rortvedt MIN L-R
Brian Serven COL R-R

6

# Infielders (8)
8  Seth Beer
3
1

ARI L-R  6-3 195 9/18/96 Maryville, IL Jackson (AA) Ist Rd - 2018
Bret Boswell COL L-R  6-1 180 10/4/94 Rockwall, TX Hartford (AA) 8th Rd - 2017
0 Vidal Brujan TB S-R 5-9 155  2/9/98 San Pedro de Macoris, DR Montgomery (AA)  IFA - 2014
4  José Devers MIA L-R  6-0 185 12/7/99 Samana, DR Jupiter (A+) IFA - 2016
1 Royce Lewis MIN R-R 6-2 200 6/5/99 Aliso Viejo, CA Pensacola (AA) IstRd - 2017
4  Geraldo Perdomo ARI S-R 6-2 185 10/22/99  Santo Domingo, DR Visalia (A+) IFA - 2016
22 Roberto Ramos COL L-R  6-5 220 12/28/94  Hermosillo, MEX Albuquerque (AAA) 16th Rd -2016
24  Colton Welker COL R-R  6-2 195 10/9/97 Coral Springs, FL.  Hartford (AA) 4th Rd - 2016
Outfielders (5) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft
15 Jake McCarthy ARI L-L 63 195 7/30/97 Scranton, PA Visalia (A+) Ist Rd - 2018
27 Jerar Encarnacion MIA R-R  6-4 220 10/22/97  Bayaguana, DR Jupiter (A+) IFA - 2015
18 Josh Lowe TB L-R  6-4 205 2/2/98 Marietta, GA Montgomery (AA) Ist Rd - 2016
32 Victor Victor Mesa MIA R-R 5-11 190 7/20/96 Santa Clara, CUB  Jacksonville (AA) IFA - 2018
19 Luke Raley MIN L-R  6-4 235 9/19/94 Hinckley, OH Rochester (AAA) 7th Rd - 2016

MANAGER: Keith Johnson (MIA)
PITCHING COACH: Jim Paduch (TB)
HITTING COACH: Tim Doherty (COL)
COACH: Luis Ramirez (MIN)

COACH: Travis Denker (ARI)

ATH. TRAINER: Ben Myers (MIN)
ATH. TRAINER: Max Esposito (ARI)

STRENGTH COACH: Amanda Sartoris (MIA)

6-1

5-10

6-0

9/26: RHP Matt Peacock (ARI) removed

185
205
195

Birthplace 2019 Club
8/6/94 Staten Island, NY  Jacksonville (AA)
9/26/91 Cuidad Obergon, MEX Jackson (AA)
6/17/99 Cypress, TX Bowling Green (A)
10/25/94  Coal Valley, IL Jackson (AA)
5/27197 Atlanta, GA Jacksonville (AA)
4/1/96 Phoenix, AZ Albuquerque (AAA)
10/8/96 Snellville, GA Fort Myers (A+)
2/8/97 Valencia, VEN Fort Myers (A+)
7/23/92 Newport, AR Hartford (AA)
11/23/95  San Cristobal, DR Hartford (AA)
4/24/97 Mayaguez, PR Pensacola (AA)
3/14/96 Belleville, IL Fort Myers (A+)
11/20/96  Atlanta, GA New Orleans (AAA)
6/7/96 Athens, AL Hillsboro (A)
2/11/97 Madison, W1 Charlotte (A+)
10/6/96 Villa Gonzalez, DR Hartford (AA)
9/3/96 Sunnyvale, CA Charlotte (A+)
9/26/96 Miami, FL Charlotte (A+)
4/11/96 Alpine, CA Jacksonville (AA)

Birthplace 2019 Club
11/11/97  Arjona, COL Charlotte (A+)
9/25/97 Verona, WI Pensacola (AA)
5/5/95 Palm Desert, CA  Hartford (AA)

Birthplace 2019 Club

Vincenzo Aiello (vin-CHEN-zoh eye-ell-oh)
Shane Baz (bozz)

Seth Beer (like the drink)

Vidal Brujan (vee-dawl brew-hahn)

Ryan Castellani (cass-TELL-ah-knee)

Dakota Chalmers (chawl-mers)

José Devers (deh-vers)

Phillip Diehl (deal)

Jerar Encarnacion (JAIR-arr en-car-nah-SEE-OWN)
Moises Gomez (moy-zess)

Ashton Goudeau -- guh-doh

Alexander Guillen (gee-yen)

Josh Lowe (low)

Victor Victor Mesa (veek-tor veek-tor may-suh)
Jovani Moran (joh-vawny more-ann)

Nick Neidert (ny-dirt)

Luke Raley (ray-lee)

Ben Rortvedt (rort-vet)

Drew Strotman (strawt-mehn)

Alex Vesia (vez-zee-uh)

IFA - 2014
2nd Rd - 2016
5th Rd - 2016



SCOTTSOALE SCORPIONS

Pitchers (20) Team

Home game at Salt River Fields )
As of September 17

Birthplace

2019 Club

36 Tristan Beck SFG R-R  6-4 165 6/24/96 Corona, CA San Jose (A+)

32 Maverik Buffo TOR R-R  6-2 200 9/15/95 Salem, UT Dunedin (A+)

13 Mike Ellenbest TOR R-R 6-4 220 8/20/94 Parma, OH New Hampshire (AA)
3 Ryley Gilliam NYM RR 5-10 170 8/11/96 Marietta, GA Syracuse (AAA)
38 Daysbel Hernandez ATL R-R  6-0 220 9/15/96 Sandino, CUB Florida (A+)

34 Spencer Howard PHI R-R  6-3 205 7/28/96 San Luis Obispo, CA Reading (AA)

35 Jordan Humphreys NYM R-R  6-2 225 6/11/96 Crystal River, FL  St. Lucie (A+)

51 Connor Johnstone ATL R-R  6-1 195 10/4/94 Roswell, GA Gwinnett (AAA)
23 David Peterson NYM L-L 6-6 240 9/3/95 Denver, CO Binghamton (AA)
26  Jackson Rees TOR R-R  6-4 210 7/30/94 Aliso Viejo, CA Dunedin (A+)

21 JoJo Romero PHI L-L 6-0 190 9/9/96 Oxnard, CA Lehigh Valley (AAA)
15 Bradley Roney ATL R-R  6-2 200 9/1/92 Montgomery, AL Mississippi (AA)
28  Frank Rubio SFG R-R  6-0 220 4/23/95 Miami Shores, FL.  Richmond (AA)
31 Tyler Schimpf SFG R-R  6-4 210 8/7/95 Citrus Heights, CA Augusta (A)

12 Connor Seabold PHI R-R 6-3 190  1/24/96 Laguna Hills, CA  Reading (AA)

9  Graham Spraker TOR R-R  6-3 200 3/19/95 Tucson, AZ Buffalo (AAA)

40 Blake Taylor NYM L-L  6-2 220 8/17/95 Orange, CA Syracuse (AAA)
25  Bryce Tucker SFG L-L  6-3 205 12/10/96  Orlando, FL Augusta (A)

33  Zach Warren PHI L-L 6-5 200 6/9/96 Vineland, NJ Clearwater (A+)
18 Brandon White ATL R-R 62 215 12/21/94  Columbia, SC Mississippi (AA)
#  Catchers (3) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club

27 Joey Bart SFG R-R  6-2 235 12/15/96  Buford, GA Richmond (AA)
19  Patrick Mazeika NYM L-R  6-3 210 10/14/93  Wilbraham, MA Binghamton (AA)
20 Ali Sanchez NYM R-R  6-1 195 1/20/97 Carora, VEN Syracuse (AAA)

Infielders (9)

Birthplace

2019 Club

4th Rd - 2018
34th Rd - 2017
24th Rd - 2016
5th Rd - 2018
IFA - 2017
2nd Rd -2017
18th Rd - 2018
21st Rd - 2017
Ist Rd - 2017
NDFA - 2018
4th Rd - 2016
8th Rd - 2014
29th Rd - 2017
13th Rd - 2017
3rd Rd - 2017
31stRd - 2017
2nd Rd - 2013
14th Rd - 2018
14th Rd - 2017
12th Rd - 2016

Draft

Ist Rd - 2018
8th Rd - 2015
IFA - 2013

37 Alec Bohm PHI R-R  6-5 225 8/3/96 Omaha, NE Reading (AA) Ist Rd - 2018
6  Luis Carpio NYM R-R  5-11 190  7/11/97 Caracas, VEN Binghamton (AA) IFA - 2013
2 Andrés Giménez NYM L-R 5-11 160 9/4/98 Barquisimento, VEN Binghamton (AA) IFA - 2015
30 Greyson Jenista ATL L-R  6-4 210 12/7/96 Lawrence, KS Mississippi (AA) 2nd Rd -2018
8  Cullen Large TOR S-R 6-0 175 1/22/96 Midlothian, VA New Hampshire (AA)  5th Rd - 2017
16 Nick Maton PHI L-R  6-2 165 2/18/97 Chatham, IL Reading (AA) 7th Rd - 2017
11  Jalen Miller SFG R-R  5-11 190 12/19/96  Atlanta, GA Richmond (AA) 3rd Rd - 2015
4  Kevin Smith TOR R-R  6-1 190 7/4/96 East Greenbush, NY ~New Hampshire (AA)  4th Rd - 2017
1 Logan Warmoth TOR R-R  6-0 190 9/6/95 Orlando, FL New Hampshire (AA)  1st Rd - 2017
#  Outfielders (7) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft
5  Justin Dean ATL R-R  5-8 185 12/6/96 Mauldin, SC Rome (A) 17th Rd - 2018
22 Trey Harris ATL R-R  5-10 215 1/15/96 Powder Springs, GA  Mississippi (AA) 32nd Rd - 2018
Jacob Heyward SFG R-R  6-3 215 8/1/95 McDonough, GA  Richmond (AA) 18th Rd - 2016
24  Heliot Ramos SFG R-R  6-1 190 9/7/99 Humacao, PR Richmond (AA) Ist Rd - 2017
7 Garrison Schwartz ATL L-L  6-1 205 1/22/96 Chandler, AZ Mississippi (AA) 16th Rd - 2017
17  Josh Stephen PHI L-L 6-0 185 9/22/97 Santa Ana, CA Reading (AA) 11th Rd - 2016
10 Mickey Moniak PHI L-R  6-2 185 5/13/98 Encinitas, CA Reading (AA) Ist Rd - 2016

MANAGER: Cesar Martin (TOR)

PITCHING COACH: Brad Bergesen (PHI)
HITTING COACH: Danny Santiesteban (ATL)
COACH: Steve Kline (SFG)

COACH: Joel Chimelis (NYM)

ATH. TRAINER: Garrett Havig (SFG)

ATH. TRAINER: Vanessa Weisbach (NYM)
STRENGTH COACH: Ryan Maedel (TOR)

Alec Bohm (bomb)
Maverik Buffo (buff-oh)
Luis (loo-ees) Carpio

Andres Giménez (hih-MEN-ez)
Daysbel Hernadez (days-bell)
Greyson Jenista (JEN-iss-tuh)
Cullen Large (larj)

Nick Maton (may-tawn)

Patrick Mazeika (muh-ZEE-kuh)
Jalen (jay-len) Miller

Mickey Moniak (MOAN-ee-ack)
Heliot Ramos (elliot rah-mohs)
Jackson Rees (reece)

Ali (ah-lee) Sanchez (SAHN-chez)
Tyler Schimpf (shimf)

Graham Spraker (spray-ker)
Josh Stephen (stee-ven)

Logan Warmoth (warm-ith)



SCOTTSOALE SCORPIONS BP NUMBERS

Pitchers (20) Team

Home game at Salt River Fields )
As of September 17

Birthplace

2019 Club

4th Rd - 2018
34th Rd - 2017
24th Rd - 2016
5th Rd - 2018
IFA - 2017
2nd Rd -2017
18th Rd - 2018
21st Rd - 2017
Ist Rd - 2017
NDFA - 2018
4th Rd - 2016
8th Rd - 2014
29th Rd - 2017
13th Rd - 2017
3rd Rd - 2017
31stRd - 2017
2nd Rd - 2013
14th Rd - 2018
14th Rd - 2017
12th Rd - 2016

Draft

Ist Rd - 2018
8th Rd - 2015
IFA - 2013

54  Tristan Beck SFG R-R  6-4 165 6/24/96 Corona, CA San Jose (A+)

44  Maverik Buffo TOR R-R  6-2 200 9/15/95 Salem, UT Dunedin (A+)

24  Mike Ellenbest TOR R-R 6-4 220 8/20/94 Parma, OH New Hampshire (AA)

44  Ryley Gilliam NYM RR 5-10 170 8/11/96 Marietta, GA Syracuse (AAA)

38 Daysbel Hernandez ATL R-R  6-0 220 9/15/96 Sandino, CUB Florida (A+)

15 Spencer Howard PHI R-R  6-3 205 7/28/96 San Luis Obispo, CA Reading (AA)
Jordan Humphreys NYM R-R  6-2 225 6/11/96 Crystal River, FL  St. Lucie (A+)

24  Connor Johnstone ATL R-R  6-1 195 10/4/94 Roswell, GA Gwinnett (AAA)

23 David Peterson NYM L-L 6-6 240 9/3/95 Denver, CO Binghamton (AA)

26  Jackson Rees TOR R-R  6-4 210 7/30/94 Aliso Viejo, CA Dunedin (A+)

37 JoJo Romero PHI L-L 6-0 190 9/9/96 Oxnard, CA Lehigh Valley (AAA)

2 Bradley Roney ATL R-R  6-2 200 9/1/92 Montgomery, AL Mississippi (AA)

51 Frank Rubio SFG R-R  6-0 220 4/23/95 Miami Shores, FL.  Richmond (AA)

56  Tyler Schimpf SFG R-R  6-4 210 8/7/95 Citrus Heights, CA Augusta (A)

16 Connor Seabold PHI R-R 6-3 190  1/24/96 Laguna Hills, CA  Reading (AA)

35 Graham Spraker TOR R-R  6-3 200 3/19/95 Tucson, AZ Buffalo (AAA)

51 Blake Taylor NYM L-L  6-2 220 8/17/95 Orange, CA Syracuse (AAA)

52 Bryce Tucker SFG L-L  6-3 205 12/10/96  Orlando, FL Augusta (A)

33  Zach Warren PHI L-L 6-5 200 6/9/96 Vineland, NJ Clearwater (A+)

32 Brandon White ATL R-R 62 215 12/21/94  Columbia, SC Mississippi (AA)

#  Catchers (3) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club

9  Joey Bart SFG R-R  6-2 235 12/15/96  Buford, GA Richmond (AA)

19  Patrick Mazeika NYM L-R  6-3 210 10/14/93  Wilbraham, MA Binghamton (AA)

20 Ali Sanchez NYM R-R  6-1 195 1/20/97 Carora, VEN Syracuse (AAA)
Infielders (9) Birthplace 2019 Club

18  Alec Bohm PHI R-R  6-5 225 8/3/96 Omaha, NE Reading (AA)

11 Luis Carpio NYM R-R  5-11 190  7/11/97 Caracas, VEN Binghamton (AA)

13 Andrés Giménez NYM L-R 5-11 160 9/4/98 Barquisimento, VEN Binghamton (AA)

19  Greyson Jenista ATL L-R  6-4 210 12/7/96 Lawrence, KS Mississippi (AA)

3 Cullen Large TOR S-R 6-0 175 1/22/96 Midlothian, VA New Hampshire (AA)

6  Nick Maton PHI L-R  6-2 165 2/18/97 Chatham, IL Reading (AA)

6  Jalen Miller SFG R-R  5-11 190 12/19/96  Atlanta, GA Richmond (AA)

4  Kevin Smith TOR R-R  6-1 190 7/4/96 East Greenbush, NY New Hampshire (AA)

7  Logan Warmoth TOR R-R  6-0 190 9/6/95 Orlando, FL New Hampshire (AA)

#

Ist Rd - 2018
IFA - 2013

IFA - 2015

2nd Rd -2018
5th Rd - 2017
7th Rd - 2017
3rd Rd - 2015
4th Rd - 2017
Ist Rd - 2017

Outfielders (7) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft

5  Justin Dean ATL R-R  5-8 185 12/6/96 Mauldin, SC Rome (A) 17th Rd - 2018
22 Trey Harris ATL R-R  5-10 215 1/15/96 Powder Springs, GA  Mississippi (AA) 32nd Rd - 2018
17 Jacob Heyward SFG R-R  6-3 215 8/1/95 McDonough, GA  Richmond (AA) 18th Rd - 2016
23 Heliot Ramos SFG R-R  6-1 190 9/7/99 Humacao, PR Richmond (AA) Ist Rd - 2017

9  Garrison Schwartz ATL L-L  6-1 205 1/22/96 Chandler, AZ Mississippi (AA) 16th Rd - 2017
3 Josh Stephen PHI L-L 6-0 185 9/22/97 Santa Ana, CA Reading (AA) 11th Rd - 2016
2 Mickey Moniak PHI L-R  6-2 185 5/13/98 Encinitas, CA Reading (AA) Ist Rd - 2016

MANAGER: Cesar Martin (TOR)

PITCHING COACH: Brad Bergesen (PHI)
HITTING COACH: Danny Santiesteban (ATL)
COACH: Steve Kline (SFG)

COACH: Joel Chimelis (NYM)

ATH. TRAINER: Garrett Havig (SFG)

ATH. TRAINER: Vanessa Weisbach (NYM)

STRENGTH COACH: Ryan Maedel (TOR)

Alec Bohm (bomb)
Maverik Buffo (buff-oh)
Luis (loo-ees) Carpio

Andres Giménez (hih-MEN-ez)
Daysbel Hernddez (days-bell)
Greyson Jenista (JEN-iss-tuh)
Cullen Large (larj)

Nick Maton (may-tawn)

Patrick Mazeika (muh-ZEE-kuh)
Jalen (jay-len) Miller

Mickey Moniak (MOAN-ee-ack)
Heliot Ramos (elliot rah-mohs)
Jackson Rees (reece)

Ali (ah-lee) Sanchez (SAHN-chez)
Tyler Schimpf (shimf)

Graham Spraker (spray-ker)
Josh Stephen (stee-ven)

Logan Warmoth (warm-ith)
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Home games at Peoria Sports Complex

As of September 24

#  Pitchers (20) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft
11 Josh Advocate TEX R-R  6-1 195 1/18/94 Mojave Valley, AZ Down East (A+) 20th Rd - 2017
36 Daniel Bies NYY R-R  6-8 245 4/9/96 Woodinville, WA Tampa (A+) 7th Rd - 2018
17 Noah Bremer TEX R-R  6-5 200 5/13/96 Berkeley, CA Down East (A+) 6th Rd -2017
18 Cody Carroll BAL R-R  6-5 215 10/15/92  Mount Juliet, TN  Baltimore (MLB) 22nd Rd - 2015
38 Jacob Condra-Bogan =~ WSH R-R  6-3 220 8/30/94 Duncan, SC Harrisburg (AA) 32nd Rd - 2017
33 Derek Craft NYY R-R  6-8 220 7/11/96 Hawkins, TX Staten Island (A) 16th Rd - 2018
6  Dean Kremer BAL R-R  6-3 180 1/7/96 Stockton, CA Norfolk (AAA) 14th Rd - 2016
8  David Lebron BAL R-R 60 190 9/7/93 Homestead. FL Frederick (A+) 26th Rd - 2018
16 Andrew Lee WSH L-R  6-5 225 12/2/93 Louisville, KY Harrisburg (AA) 11th Rd - 2015
27  Daniel Lynch KC L-L 6-6 190 11/17/96  Richmond, VA Willington (A+) Ist Rd - 2018
9  Aaron McGarity NYY R-R  6-3 185 1/31/95 Richmond, VA Tampa (A+) 15th Rd - 2017
43  Trevor Oaks KC R-R  6-3 225 3/26/93 Riverside, CA Kansas City (MLB)  7th Rd - 2014
14 Glenn Otto NYY R-R  6-5 240 3/11/96 Spring, TX Tampa (A+) 5th Rd - 2017
22 Nick Raquet WSH R-L 6-0 215 12/12/95 Boalsberg, PA Potomac (A+) 3rd Rd - 2017
37  Tad Ratliff KC R-R  6-2 240 4/3/96 Taylorsville, NC Willington (A+) NDFA - 2017
5  Sterling Sharp WSH R-R 64 170 5/30/95 Southfield, MI Harrisburg (AA) 22nd Rd- 2016
29  Nick Snyder TEX R-R 64 190 10/10/95 Palm City, FL Hickory (A) 19th Rd - 2017
10 Daniel Tillo KC L-L 65 215 6/13/96 Sioux City, IA NW Arkansas (AA) 3rd Rd - 2017
34 Cole Uvila TEX R-R  6-4 205 1/30/94 Port Angeles, WA  Down East (A+) 40th Rd - 2018
26  Alex Wells BAL L-L 6-1 190  2/27/97 Newcastle, AUS Bowie (AA) IFA - 2015
#  Catchers (3) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft
4  Jakson Reetz WSH R-R  6-1 195 1/3/96 Hickman, NE Potomac (A+) 3rd Rd - 2014
13 Donny Sands NYY R-R 6-2 190 5/16/96 Tucson, AZ Tampa (A+) 8th Rd - 2015
25 Matt Whatley TEX R-R  5-10 200 1/7/96 Claremore, OK Hickory (A) 3rd Rd - 2017
1 Rylan Bannon BAL R-R 5-10 180 4/22/96 Joliet, IL Norfolk (AAA) 8th Rd - 2017
7  Luis Garcia WSH L-R 6-0 190 5/16/00 New York, NY Harrisburg (AA) IFA - 2016
30 Travis Jones KC RR 6-4 210 9/29/95 Humble, TX NW Arkansas (AA) 29th Rd - 2017
20  Mason McCoy BAL R-R  6-0 175 3/31/95 Peoria, IL Bowie (AA) 6th Rd - 2016
24 Brandon Wagner NYY L-R  6-0 210 8/24/95 Princeton, NJ Trenton (AA) 6th Rd - 2015
19  Jax Biggers TEX L-R  5-11 175 4/7/97 Missouri City, TX Hickory (A) 8th Rd - 2018
#  Outfielders (6) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace 2019 Club Draft
3 Nick Banks WSH L-L 6-1 215 11/18/94  Tomball, TX Harrisburg (AA) 4th Rd - 2016
2 Cole Freeman WSH R-R 59 175 9/27/94 Metairie, LA Potomac (A+) 4th Rd - 2017
23 Brewer Hicklen KC R-R  6-2 210 2/9/96 Huntsville, AL Wilmington (A+) 7th Rd - 2017
12 Kyle Isbel KC L-R 5-11 185  3/3/97 Fontana, CA Wilmington (A+) 3rd Rd - 2018
15 Josh Stowers NYY R-R  6-1 200 2/25/97 Chicago, IL Charleston (A) 2nd Rd - 2018
21  Bubba Thompson TEX R-R 6-2 180 6/9/98 Jacksonville, FL Down East (A+) Ist Rd - 2017
MANAGER: Scott Thorman (KC) 9/23: RHP Derek Craft (NYY) added to SUR  Daniel Bies (bees)

Noah Bremer (bremmer)
PITCHING COACH: Mike Anderson (TEX) Jacob Condra-Bogan (boh-gen)

Dean Kremer (kray-mer)
HITTING COACH: Ken Joyce (NYY) Aaron McGarity (mc-GAIR-itty)

Nick Raquet (ruh-kay)
COACH: Kyle Moore (BAL) Josh Stowers (stoh-ers)
COACH: Larry Pardo (WSH) gz;:%\zﬁ?;toﬂ;?\?l_uh)
ATH. TRAINER: Marty Brinker (BAL) Matt Whatley (watt-lee)

ATH. TRAINER: Darren Yoos (WSH)

STRENGTH COACH:Yannick Plante (KC)



Home games at Peoria Sports Complex
As of September 24

Team B-T HT WT DOB

Pitchers (20) Birthplace

SURPRISE SAEUAR[IS BP NUMBERS

2019 Club

Down East (A+)
Tampa (A+)

Down East (A+)
Baltimore (MLB)

Harrisburg (AA)
Staten Island (A)
Norfolk (AAA)
Frederick (A+)
Harrisburg (AA)
Willington (A+)
Tampa (A+)

Kansas City (MLB)

Tampa (A+)
Potomac (A+)
Willington (A+)
Harrisburg (AA)
Hickory (A)

NW Arkansas (AA)

Down East (A+)
Bowie (AA)
2019 Club

Potomac (A+)
Tampa (A+)
Hickory (A)

2019 Club

Draft

20th Rd - 2017
7th Rd - 2018
6th Rd -2017
22nd Rd - 2015
32nd Rd - 2017
16th Rd - 2018
14th Rd - 2016
26th Rd - 2018
11th Rd - 2015
Ist Rd - 2018
15th Rd - 2017
7th Rd - 2014
5th Rd - 2017
3rd Rd - 2017
NDFA - 2017
22nd Rd- 2016
19th Rd - 2017
3rd Rd - 2017
40th Rd - 2018
IFA - 2015

Draft
3rd Rd - 2014

8th Rd - 2015
3rd Rd - 2017

11 Josh Advocate TEX R-R  6-1 195 1/18/94 Mojave Valley, AZ

40 Daniel Bies NYY R-R  6-8 245 4/9/96 Woodinville, WA

33 Noah Bremer TEX R-R 6-5 200 5/13/96 Berkeley, CA

49 Cody Carroll BAL R-R  6-5 215 10/15/92 Mount Juliet, TN

12 Jacob Condra-Bogan ~ WSH R-R 6-3 220 8/30/94 Duncan, SC
Derek Craft NYY R-R 6-8 220 7/11/96 Hawkins, TX

17 Dean Kremer BAL R-R  6-3 180 1/7/96 Stockton, CA

10 David Lebron BAL R-R 60 190 9/7/93 Homestead. FL

24 Andrew Lee WSH L-R  6-5 225 12/2/93 Louisville, KY

29 Daniel Lynch KC L-L 6-6 190 11/17/96  Richmond, VA

14  Aaron McGarity NYY R-R  6-3 185 1/31/95 Richmond, VA

34 Trevor Oaks KC R-R  6-3 225 3/26/93 Riverside, CA

13 Glenn Otto NYY R-R 6-5 240 3/11/96 Spring, TX

32 Nick Raquet WSH R-L 6-0 215 12/12/95 Boalsberg, PA

38 Tad Ratliff KC R-R  6-2 240 4/3/96 Taylorsville, NC

7 Sterling Sharp WSH R-R  6-4 170 5/30/95 Southfield, MI

25 Nick Snyder TEX R-R 64 190 10/10/95 Palm City, FL

33 Daniel Tillo KC L-L  6-5 215 6/13/96 Sioux City, IA

35 Cole Uvila TEX R-R  6-4 205 1/30/94 Port Angeles, WA

27  Alex Wells BAL L-L 6-1 190  2/27/97 Newcastle, AUS
Catchers (3) Team B-T HT WT DOB Birthplace

25  Jakson Reetz WSH R-R 6-1 195 1/3/96 Hickman, NE

13 Donny Sands NYY R-R 6-2 190 5/16/96 Tucson, AZ

19 Matt Whatley TEX R-R  5-10 200 1/7/96 Claremore, OK
Infielders (6) Birthplace

6  Rylan Bannon BAL R-R  5-10 180 4/22/96 Joliet, IL

31 Luis Garcia WSH L-R  6-0 190 5/16/00 New York, NY

27 Travis Jones KC R-R  6-4 210 9/29/95 Humble, TX

1 Mason McCoy BAL R-R  6-0 175 3/31/95 Peoria, IL

33 Brandon Wagner NYY L-R  6-0 210 8/24/95 Princeton, NJ
Jax Biggers TEX L-R  5-11 175  4/7/97 Missouri City, TX

Outfielders (6)

Birthplace

Norfolk (AAA)
Harrisburg (AA)
NW Arkansas (AA)
Bowie (AA)
Trenton (AA)
Hickory (A)

2019 Club

8th Rd - 2017
IFA - 2016
29th Rd - 2017
6th Rd - 2016
6th Rd - 2015
8th Rd - 2018

3 Nick Banks WSH L-L 6-1 215 11/18/94  Tomball, TX Harrisburg (AA) 4th Rd - 2016
8  Cole Freeman WSH R-R 59 175 9/27/94 Metairie, LA Potomac (A+) 4th Rd - 2017
8  Brewer Hicklen KC R-R  6-2 210 2/9/96 Huntsville, AL Wilmington (A+) 7th Rd - 2017
6  Kyle Isbel KC L-R 5-11 185  3/3/97 Fontana, CA Wilmington (A+) 3rd Rd - 2018
25 Josh Stowers NYY R-R  6-1 200 2/25/97 Chicago, IL Charleston (A) 2nd Rd - 2018
8  Bubba Thompson TEX R-R  6-2 180 6/9/98 Jacksonville, FL Down East (A+) Ist Rd - 2017

9/24: RHP Derek Craft (NYY) added to SUR

MANAGER: Scott Thorman (KC) Daniel Bies (bees)

Noah Bremer (bremmer)

PITCHING COACH: Mike Anderson (TEX)

Jacob Condra-Bogan (boh-gen)

Dean Kremer (kray-mer)

HITTING COACH: Ken Joyce (NYY)
COACH: Kyle Moore (BAL)
COACH: Larry Pardo (WSH) Daniel Tillo (till-oh)
ATH. TRAINER: Marty Brinker (BAL)
ATH. TRAINER: Darren Yoos (WSH)

STRENGTH COACH:Yannick Plante (KC)

Aaron McGarity (mc-GAIR-itty)
Nick Raquet (ruh-kay)
Josh Stowers (stoh-ers)

Cole Uvila (YOU-vil-uh)
Matt Whatley (watt-lee)



Arizona Fall Hitting Leaders - 2019 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

AVG HR RBI OBP
# Player Team AVG # Player Team HR # Player Team RBI # Player Team OBP
1 Inzunza, F MOC .667 1 Deichmann, G MSS 3 1 Deichmann, G MSS 11 1 Inzunza, F MOC .750
2 Amaya, M MSS  .500 2 Bart, ) SCO 2 2 Giménez, A SCo 8 2 Soto]r, C MOC .667
2 Sotor, C MOC .500 2 Brujan, V SRR 2 2 Wagner, B SUR 8 3 Amaya, M MSS .647
2 Wilson, M PEJ .500 2 Lewis, R SRR 2 2 Wilson, M PEJ 8 4 Wilson, M PEJ 611
5 Bohm, A SCO  .438 2 Thompson, B SUR 2 5 Lewis, R SRR 7 5 Bart, ) SCo .600
6 Bart, ) SCO  .429 6 18 tied 1 6 Matijevic, ) PEJ 6 6 Oliva, ) PEJ .519
6 Stephenson, T GDD .429 7 Kendall, ) GDD 5 7 Arredondo, | MOC .500
8 McCoy, M SUR  .417 7 Paredes, | MSS 5 7 Jones, ] MSS .500
9 Duran, ) PEJ .400 9 8 tied 4 7 McCoy, M SUR .500
9 Guerrero, H MOC .400 7 Sanchez, ) MOC .500
SLG OPS H 2B
# Player Team SLG # Player Team OPS # Player Team H # Player Team 2B
1 Bart,) SCO .929 1 Bart,) SCO 1.529 1 Garcia, L SUR 10 1 Chatham, C PEJ 3
2 Deichmann, G MSS .857 2 Inzunza, F MOC 1.417 2 Deichmann, G MSS 8 1 Rivaslll, A MSS 3
3 Lewis, R SRR .789 3 Wilson, M PEJ 1.397 3 Bohm, A SCO 7 3 11 tied 2
4 Wilson, M PEJ .786 4 Deichmann, G MSS 1.319 3 Brujan, V SRR 7
5 Brujan, V SRR .680 5 Amaya, M MSS 1.314 3 Lewis, R SRR 7
6 Amaya, M MSS  .667 6 Lewis, R SRR 1.218 3 Lowe, ) SRR 7
6 Inzunza, F MOC .667 7 Soto]r., C MOC 1.167 3  Oliva, ] PE) 7
8 German, L MXC  .625 8 Stephenson, T GDD 1.038 3 Reetz,) SUR 7
9 Giménez, A SCO .588 9 Chatham, C PEJ 1.037 3  Wilson, M PEJ 7
10 2 tied 571 10 Brujan, V SRR 1.013 10 15 tied 6
3B BB XBH TB
# Player Team 3B # Player Team BB # Player Team XBH # Player Team TB
1 Brujan, V SRR 1 1 Isbel, K SUR 8 1 Brujan, V SRR 5 1 Deichmann, G MSS 18
1 Garcia, L SUR 1 2 Bart,) SCo 6 2 Deichmann, G MSS 4 2 Brujan, V SRR 17
1 German, L MXC 1 2 Jones, T SUR 6 2 Lewis, R SRR 4 3 Lewis, R SRR 15
1 Heyward, ] SCO 1 2 Oliva,) PEJ 6 4 Bart, ) SCO 3 4 Garcia, L SUR 14
1 Lowe,] SRR 1 5 Amaya, M MSS 5 4 Chatham, C PE]) 3 5 Bart,) SCO 13
1 Potts, H PEJ 1 6 7 tied 4 4 Garcia, L SUR 3 6 Matijevic, ) PEJ 11
1 Raley, L SRR 1 4 Matijevic, ) PE] 3 6 Reetz, ] SUR 11
1 Rutherford, B GDD 1 4 Rivas lll, A MSS 3 6 Thompson, B SUR 11
9 21 tied 2 6 Wilson, M PEJ 11
10 4 tied 10
R SB Cs
# Player Team R # Player Team SB # Player Team CS
1 Chatham, C PEJ 7 1 Biggers, ) SUR 4 1 Brujan, V SRR 2
1 Paredes, | MSS 7 2 McCarthy, ) SRR 3 1 Caballero, ) PEJ 2
3 Adell, ) MSS 5 2 Oliva, ) PEJ 3 1 Capel, C GDD 2
3 Deichmann, G MSS 5 4 9 tied 2 1 Stowers, ) SUR 2
3 Garcia, L SUR 5 5 15 tied 1
3 Lewis, R SRR 5
3 Oliva, ] PEJ 5
3 Thompson, B SUR 5
9 8 tied 4


https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=avg&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/673290/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665804/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666728/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657129/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664761/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663698/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663886/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669200/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/680776/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/672590/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=homeRuns&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/656364/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663698/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/660644/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668904/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669352/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=rbi&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/656364/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665926/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/643590/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657129/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668904/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656695/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656607/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/670623/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=obp&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/673290/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666728/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665804/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657129/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663698/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666931/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/611319/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663330/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669200/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676020/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=slg&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/663698/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656364/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668904/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657129/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/660644/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665804/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/673290/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/634496/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5470/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665926/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=ops&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/663698/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/673290/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657129/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656364/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665804/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668904/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666728/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663886/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641453/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/660644/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=hits&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/671277/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656364/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664761/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/660644/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668904/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666139/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666931/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656883/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657129/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=doubles&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/641453/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663845/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=triples&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/660644/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/671277/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/634496/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5470/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641689/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666139/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668888/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/670042/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666164/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=baseOnBalls&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/664728/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663698/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657629/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666931/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665804/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=extraBaseHits&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/660644/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656364/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668904/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663698/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641453/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/671277/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656695/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663845/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=totalBases&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/656364/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/660644/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668904/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/671277/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663698/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656695/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656883/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669352/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657129/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=runs&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/641453/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/670623/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666176/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656364/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/671277/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668904/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666931/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669352/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=stolenBases&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/680890/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664983/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666931/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=caughtStealing&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/660644/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676609/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668843/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663618/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
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# Player Team
1 50 tied

CG
# Player Team

P
# Player Team
1 Carrillo, G GDD
1 Seabold, C SCo
3 Lee A SUR
3 Neidert, N SRR
5 Murfee, W PE)J
6 Ashbeck, E PE)
6 Castro, A MSS
6 Houck, T PE)
9 3 tied
Team

Scottsdale Scorpions
Salt River Rafters

Mesa Solar Sox

Surprise Saguaros

Peoria Javelinas

Glendale Desert Dogs
Caneros de los Mochis
Aguilas de Mexicali
Naranjeros de Hermosillo

Team

Caneros de los Mochis
Surprise Saguaros

Peoria Javelinas

Mesa Solar Sox
Scottsdale Scorpions
Glendale Desert Dogs
Salt River Rafters
Naranjeros de Hermosillo
Aguilas de Mexicali

ERA
0.00

CG

7.0
7.0
6.1
6.1
6.0
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.0

League WL ERA GGSCG SHO GF HLD SV SVO
0

AFL
AFL
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AFL

Arizona Fall Pitching Leaders - 2019 - Regular Season - Qualified Players
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#
1

League
AFL
AFL
AFL
AFL
AFL
AFL
AFL
AFL
AFL

011
61
34
43
43
34
34
01
02

w
Player Team w
23 tied 1
SHO
Player Team SHO
AVG
Player Team AVG
13 tied .000

Arizona Fall Team Hitting - 2019 - Regular Season

AVGG AB R H TB
.281 7 235 32 66 100
.267 7 236 30 63 97
.246 7 232 40 57 85
.244 7 234 40 57 88
239 7 234 33 56 76
216 7 227 26 49 68
2121 33 2 7 7
1362 59 3 8 12
0971 31 1 3 4

2B
14
10
10
8
12
11
0
2
1

o]
# Player Team SO
1 Seabold, C SCO 10
2 Lee A SUR 9
2 Neidert, N SRR 9
4 Chalmers, D SRR 8
4 Uvila, C SUR 8
6 Castro, A MSS 7
6 Lange, A MSS 7
6 Minch, ] MSS 7
6 Raquet, N SUR 7
6 Vesia, A SRR 7
G
# Player Team G
1 19 tied 3
WHIP
# Player Team WHIP
1 Aguilar, R MXC 0.00
1 Goudeau, A SRR  0.00
1 Machado, M MOC 0.00
1 Machuca, | MOC 0.00
1 Rossman, B MXC 0.00
1 \esia, A SRR 0.00
7 Castaneda,V GDD 0.25
8 Seabold, C SCO 0.29
9 \Vest, W MSS 0.30
10 6 tied 0.33
3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP
1 6 30 24 0 75 3 2 .342
3 6 26 20 0 66 7 3 .326
0 6 36 40 0 66 9 3 .367
1 7 34 36 0 68 14 6 .368
1 2 30 28 0 78 10 4 .326
1 2 22 28 0 70 2 3 .318
0 0 2 5 0 9 1 0 .316
1 0 3 4 0 23 0 2 .203
0 o0 1 1 012 2 0 .125

Arizona Fall Team Pitching - 2019 - Regular Season
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GS
# Player Team GS
1 11 tied 2
5\

# Player Team SV
1 Condra-Bogan, ) SUR 2

1 Whitley, K GDD 2

3 Advocate, ] SUR 1

3 Angulo, A MSS 1

3 Delaplane, S PEJ 1

3 Guillen, A SRR 1

3 Hernandez, D sco 1

3 Rubio, F scoO 1

3 Tillo, D SUR 1

3 Vest, W MSs 1

WPCT

# Player Team WPCT

1 18 tied 1.000
SLG OPS SAC SF HBP GIDP
426 .768 0 4 0 6
411 737 0 3 2 7
.366 .733 0 3 6 2
.376 .744 1 0 10 4
.325 .651 0o 2 3 5
.300 .618 0 0 6 5
212 .528 0 0 0 1
.203 .407 0 0 1 1
129 .254 0 0 0 0

0

HOORORRER

2.63
1.14
1.36
1.27
1.36
1.41
1.31
2.13
1.88

0.50
1.00
1.25
1.58
1.19
0.91
1.16
1.60
0.89

0

N _MUNOUO

IP H RERHR HB BB IBB SO WP BK WHIP AVG GO/AO GIDP TBF AB
.378
221
191
.235
.246
.264
.235
.382
.266

46 37
251 226
276 225
263 234
266 232
266 239
263 230

39 34

78 64


https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=era&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=wins&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=strikeOuts&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/657756/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/622230/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663734/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663793/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664114/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/621593/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656638/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/621356/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/675919/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/681911/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=gamesStarted&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=completeGames&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=shutouts&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=gamesPlayed&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=saves&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/663394/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676831/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676778/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656196/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676845/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/642565/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/678226/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676298/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664700/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676684/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=inningsPitched&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/672629/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657756/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/622230/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663734/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/682171/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664142/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/621593/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656557/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=avg&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=whip&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/584291/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5470/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/623485/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669483/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/685829/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657745/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5470/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/681911/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/674810/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657756/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676684/stats#orgId=119
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=winPercentage&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5470/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5472/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5472/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5470/stats#timeframe=2019

Arizona Fall Team Fielding - 2019 - Regular Season

Team League PCT G GS TC PO A E DP TP PB CWP SB CS
Mesa Solar Sox AFL .988 63 258 186 69 3 7 0 1 3 7 2
Surprise Saguaros AFL .988 63 256 189 64 3 6 0 1 3 5 0
Glendale Desert Dogs AFL .980 63 250 185 60 5 6 0 2 5 5 3
Aguilas de Mexicali AFL 971 18 68 48 18 2 2 0 0 4 3 0
Naranjeros de Hermosillo AFL 971 9 34 24 9 1 1 0 0 1 2 2
Peoria Javelinas AFL .969 63 259 183 68 8 5 0 2 10 17 4
Caneros de los Mochis AFL 967 9 30 24 5 1 0 0 0 1 2 0
Scottsdale Scorpions AFL .965 63 258 183 66 9 3 0 4 4 4 7
Salt River Rafters AFL 951 63 244 183 49 12 4 0 1 8 3 5

Glendale Desert Dogs Hitting - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players

# Player Team B AVGG AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS PA SAC SF HBP GIDP E
3 Abreu, P GbbD R 1673 12 1 2 2 0 O O 1 O O 6 O O .167 .167 .333 12 0 0 0 00
39 Adolfo, M GDD R 0914 11 2 1 4 0 0 1 1 3 0 7 0 0 .333 .364 .697 15 0 0 1 01
10 Capel, C GbD L 2225 18 2 4 4 0 0O O 1 2 0 3 0 2 .333 .222 556 21 0 0 1 00
7 Estevez, O GbD R 3005 20 0 6 7 1 0 O 3 2 O 3 O O .364 .350 .714 22 0 0 0 10
18 Fairchild, S GDD R .000 1 4 0 0 OO O 0 OO O 1 O O .00 .000 .000 4 0 0 0 00
31 Fry, D GDD R 3643 11 2 4 4 0 0 O O 2 0O 4 O O .462 .364 .825 13 0 o0 0 00
6 Garcia, ) GbD R .1884 16 2 3 3 0 0O O 2 1 0 4 1 0 .235 .188 .423 17 0 0 0 11
22 Gatewood, H GbD R 2003 10 2 2 2 0 O O O 1 O 1 O O .273 .200 473 11 0 0 0 00
9 Herrera, | GDD R .3332 9 03 41 0 0 1 0O 0 2 0 0 .333 .444 778 9 0 0 0 00
23 India, ) GbD R 0005 18 0 0 0 0 O O 1 3 O 6 O O .18 .000 .182 22 0 0 1 01
13 Kendall, ) GbD L 3165 19 1 610 1 0 1 5 1 0 9 1 1 .409 .526 .935 22 0 0 2 00
11 Mann, D Gbb R 0914 11 0 1 2 1 0O O O 4 O 5 O O .333 .18 .515 15 0 0 0 00
34 Montero, E GDD R .125 3 8 31 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 .364 .250 .614 11 0 0 1 01
4 Robertson, K GDD R .2501 4 01 1 0 0 O O 2 O 1 O O .500 .250 .750 6 0 o0 0 00
32 Rutherford, B Gbb L .1585 19 3 3 6 1 1 O 2 2 0 6 0 0 .238 .316 .554 21 0 o0 0 11
37 Sheets, G Gbb L .1585 19 3 3 4 1. 0 O 3 1 0O 6 O O .200 .211 .411 20 0 0 0 20
36 Stephenson, T GDD R 4294 14 3 6 8 2 0 O 1 1 0 2 0O 0O .467 .571 1.038 15 0 0 0 00
26 Yurchak, ) GDD L .7501 4 2 3 5 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 O O .800 1.250 2.050 5 0 0 0 00
GDD 216 7 227 26 49 68 11 1 2 22 28 0 70 2 3 .318 .300 .618 261 0 o0 6 55
OPP 2647 2393063 9217 0 4 2824 O0 67 5 3 .331 .385 .716 266 0o 2 1 5
Glendale Desert Dogs Pitching - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players
# Player Team T WL ERA G GS CG SHO GF HLD SV SvO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO AVG WP BK GIDP TBF
1 Andrews, C GDD L 01 7363 0 O 0 2 1 0 1 32 3 5 3 0 0 4 0 6 .200 0 1 0 20
12 Arobio, V GDD R 00 12002 0 O 0 O 0 o0 0O 30 3 4 4 2 1 4 0 1 .250 1 0 0 17
2 Carrillo, G GDD R 00 0002 1 O 0 0 0 0 0O 70 3 0 0 0 O 1 O 5 .136 0 0 1 23
17 Castaneda, V GDD R 00 0001 1 O 0 0 0 o0 0O 40 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 6 .000 0 0 1 12
20 de Geus, B GDD R 00 0001 0 O 0 0 0 o0 0O 20 2 0 0O 0O O O O 4 .286 0 0 0 7
38 Elledge, S GDD R 00 0002 0 O 0 o0 1 0 0O 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 .111 0 0 0 9
21 Floresr., B GbD L 11 8312 2 O 0 0 0 o0 0O 41 7 4 4 0 0 1 0 3 .35 0 0 0o 21
28 Hitt, R GDD R 00 0002 0 O 0 0 0 o0 0O 30 2 0 0 0 0 O 0 4 .82 0 0 0 11
24 Johnson, ) GDD R 01 6.001 1 O 0 0 0 o 0O 30 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 3 .333 0 0 0 13
25 Johnson, T GDD R 00 0002 0 O 0 0 1 0 0O 211 0 0 O O 3 0 1 .125 0 0 1 11
33 Kasowski, M GDD R 01 81002 0 O 0 1 1 0 0O 01 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 .667 0o 0 0 4
5 Lopez, D GDD R 00 8313 0 O 0 0 1 0 0O 41 7 4 4 1 0 1 0 5 .35 1 0 0 21
16 Moreta, D GDD R 00 0003 0 O 0 1 1 0 0O 30 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 .182 0 0 0 12
30 Ramirez, R GDD R 00 2253 1 O 0 0 1 0 0O 40 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 .294 0 0 0 17
29 Roberts, G GDD R 00 0001 1 O 0 0 0 o0 0O 30 6 0 0O 0 0 1 0 3 .42 1 0 1 15
15 Sousa, B GDD L 10 0003 0 O 0 1 0 o0 0O 30 2 0 0 0 0 O 0 4 .82 0 0 0 11
8 Thompson, C GDD R 10 12002 0 O 0 0 0 o0 0O 30 6 4 4 0 0 1 0 1 .429 1 0 0 16
19 Torres-Costa, Q GDD L 00 4502 0 O 0 0 0 o0 0O 20 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 .286 1 0 1 9
27 White, M GDD R 00 27001 0 O 0 0 0 0 0O 02 3 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 .600 0 0 0 7
35 Whitley, K GDD R 00 0003 0 O 0 2 0 2 2 30 2 0 0O 0 0O O O 4 .200 0 0 0 10
GDD 34 4097 7 O 1 7 7 2 3612633028 4 124 067 264 5 1 5 266
OPP 43 3257 7 O o 7 5 1 36104926 22 2 628 070 .216 7 1 5 261


https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5470/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5472/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/5471/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/672764/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/650520/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668843/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666784/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656413/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/681807/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676480/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656449/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/671056/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663697/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656607/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669471/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/660707/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/670298/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666164/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657757/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663886/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657144/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/677076/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668879/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/672629/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/674810/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676969/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676220/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641576/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676334/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/607588/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656592/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/667445/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/650841/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664294/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641995/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/675965/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656986/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/642140/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665014/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669952/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676831/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/454/stats#timeframe=2019

25

33
27

12

11

10

18
13

17

43
20
15
36
26
34
19
28
32
21
35
24
38
16
14
29
22

20
24
37

18
10
14
34
13
35

25
40
11

Player
Adell, J
Allen, N
Amaya, M
Azocar, )
Clement, E
Collins, G
Deichmann, G
Hill, D
Jones, )
Jones, N
Marsh, B
Paredes, |
Rivas IlI, A
Short, Z
Torres, F
Young, J

Player
Angulo, A
Bates, N
Castro, A
Effross, S
Feigl, B
Gossett, D
Hernandez, A
Hurtado, )
Lange, A
Mattson, |
McCarty, K
Minch, )
Pinto, W
Teaney, )
Thompson, K
Uelmen, E
Vest, W
Warren, A
Zambrano, )

Player
Caballero, )
Campusano, L
Chatham, C
Cruz, O
Delay, )
Duran, )
Matijevic, )
Miller, O
Oliva, )
Pena, )
Potts, H
Rizzo, )
Rodriguez, |
Shaver, C
Wilson, M

Team
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
OoPP

Team
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
MsSS
OPP

Team
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PE)
OPP
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D W IXWHPIPVWIOIOMCMC DI DO IOIOIOO-

DXV XXXV IOIOIOC D ODIOOW

AVG
172
125
.500
222
.286

.381
.333
.333
.143
.357
.286
.308
118
.000
.083
.246
.235

WL
00

00 2250

10
00
10
11
00
00
01
00
00
01
00

00 10.80

00
00
00
00
10
43
34

AVG
222
.077
.375
118
.091
400
.240
125
.350
.200
.286
167
.200
.182
.500
.239
.191

Mesa Solar Sox Hitting - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players

G AB
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9
14
7
21
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OBP
.226
222
.647
417
.286
.250
462
.333
.500
.280
474
429
471
.286
.500
154
.367
.319

SLG

.276
125
.667
.333
.286

.857
417
417
.143
.357
476
.538
.294
.000
.083
.366
.368

Mesa Solar Sox Pitching - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players

ERA G GS CG SHO GF HLD SV

0.00 2

6.75
0.00
0.00
5.40
0.00
0.00
2.45
0.00
3.00
3.00
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2.08
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5.13
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Peoria Javelinas Hitting - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players

AB
18
13
16
17
11
15
25

20
25
7
6
20
11
14

WO WOOWULULNNNNNNRFERF~LZR

H
4
1
6
2
1
6
6
2
7
5
2
1
4
2
7

234 33 56
225 28 43

G
5
4
4
5
3
4
6
4 16
6
6
2
2
6
3
4
7
7

TB 2B 3B HR RBI
4 0 0 O 0
1 0 0 O 2
9 3 0 O 2
2 0 0 O 1
1 0 0 O 0
6 0 0 O 1

11 2 0 1 6
31 0 O 1
9 2 0 O 3
7 2 0 O 2
4 0 1 O 0
1 0 0 O 0
5 1 0 O 4
2 0 0 O 0

11 1 0 1 8

76 12 1 2 30

67 6 0 6 23

fury

WO WHOPMPOCTOKREFHEHEHENWN

28
40

IBB SO SB CS

0 8 1
0 6 0
o 7 2
0 8 0
0 2 0
0o 3 1
0o 7 0
0O 4 O
0 5 3
012 O
0O 1 0
0O 1 0
0 4 1
0 6 0
0 4 2
0 78 10
0 65 17

PR OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OOHOOOOON

OBP
.263
.200
474
211
167
438
.269
118
519
.310
.286
.286
.320
.182
.611
.326
.341

SLG

222
.077
.563
118
.091
400
440
.188
1450
.280
571
167
.250
.182
.786
.325
.298

N
Iy

B
o

0

HFOORRAHKERERREFRKHENRERREWW

OPS
.502
.347
1.314
.750
571
.393
1.319
.750
917
423
.831
.905
1.009
.580
.500
.237
.733
.687

[-N-NelNeNeolNeNeoNolNeoNolNoNelNoNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNo)

OPS
485
277
1.036
.328
.258
.838
.709
.305
.969
.590
.857
452
.570
.364
1.397
.651
.638

PA SAC SF HBP GIDP E
31 0 0 0 00
18 0 0 0 00
17 0 0 0 00
12 0 0 0 01
14 0 0 0 00
8 0 0 1 00
26 0 1 1 00
12 0 0 0 00
16 0 0 1 00
25 0 0 0 02
19 0 1 0 00
28 0 1 3 10
17 0 0 0 00
21 0 0 0 10
4 0 0 0 00
13 0 0 0 00
281 0o 3 6 23
263 0 o0 5 6
AVG WP BK GIDP TBF
2 .400 0 0 0 5
3 .400 0o 1 0 14
7 .200 0 0 0 23
3 .364 0 O 0 12
3 .200 0o o0 1 12
5 .222 0o 0 2 19
3 .286 0o o0 0 9
4 214 0 0 1 15
7 214 0 0 0 15
6 .167 1 0 0 13
4 273 0 O 0 12
7 .182 1 0 0 12
4 .300 0o o0 0 11
4 .286 1 0 1 18
5 .000 0o o0 0 10
2 .083 0 O 1 15
2 .091 0 0 0 12
5 .333 0 O 0 18
5 .294 0 0 0 18
81 .235 3 1 6 263
66 .246 5 1 2 281
PA SAC SF HBP GIDP E
19 0 0 0 11
15 0 0 0 10
19 0 0 0 02
19 0 0 0 01
12 0 0 0 11
16 0 0 0 10
26 0 0 0 00
17 0 1 0 02
27 0 0 1 10
29 0 0 0 01
7 0 0 0 00
7 0 0 0 00
25 0o 1 1 00
11 0 0 0 00
18 0 0 1 00
267 0o 2 3 58
276 0o o0 11 5


https://research.mlb.com/players/666176/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669397/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665804/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/640492/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676391/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641468/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656364/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656537/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663330/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666134/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669016/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/670623/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663845/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/670097/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/650660/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676724/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656196/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664098/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/621593/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664123/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656416/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/605254/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669443/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/642380/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656638/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676755/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668948/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/621356/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/660749/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657034/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/624522/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657272/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676684/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/681810/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/642508/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/555/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676609/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669134/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641453/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665833/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641511/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/680776/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656695/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/680911/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666931/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665161/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668888/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666143/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/677594/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656953/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657129/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019

# Player

30 Ashbeck, E
22 Aybar, Y

15 Cederlind, B
38 Deason, C

6 Delaplane, S
36 Diaz, )

28 Fletcher, A
16 Hernandez, O
31 Houck, T

2 Kerr,R

23 Knehr, D

21 Mata, B

32 Mears, N

17 Murfee, W
44 Ponce, C

19 Sanabria, C
26 Sulser, B

29 Torres, )

39 Whitley, F

# Player

8 Beer, S

4 Boswell, B

33 Brujan, V

2 Devers, ]

27 Encarnacion, )
24 Hernandez, R
9 Lewis, R

36 Lowe, )

5 McCarthy, ]
10 Mesa, W

7 Perdomo, G
25 Raley, L

44 Ramos, R

3 Rortvedt, B

6 Serven, B

34 Welker, C

# Player

31 Aguilar, M
26 Aiello, V

35 Baz, S

29 Brill, M

1 Carter, C
20 Castellani, R
22 Chalmers, D
47 Gomez, M
17 Goudeau, A
23 Guillen, A
16 Moran, |

14 Neff, Z

15 Neidert, N
11 Peacock, M
13 Reed, C

Team
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PEJ
PE)
OoPP

Team
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
OPP

28 Rosenblum-Larson, S

45 Santos, A
37 Strotman, A
32 Valverde, A
18 Vesia, A

TWL
10
00
00
00
01
00
00
01
11
00
01
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
34
43

pe)

X XV XIVWIXWIOVWXIOWXIXWIOWIOVC D oI Or

AVG
.333
.000
.280
.167
.278
.333
.368
.333
.500
.286
.300
.150
111
.000
.182
.316
267
.235
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Team T
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
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SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
SRR
OPP
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Peoria Javelinas Pitching - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players

ERA G GS CG SHO GF HLD SV SvVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO
3382 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 512 2 2 0 2 3 0 5
0002 0 O 0 0 0 0 0O 30 0 0 0O 0 0 3 o0 2
4502 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 20 11 1 1 O 5 0 2
0001 0 O 0 o0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0O 0 0 1 o0 2
2252 0 O 0 2 0 1 1 40 2 1 1 1 0 O 0 5
3002 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 30 21 1 0 1 2 0 5
0002 0 O 0 1 1 0 0 31. 30 0 0 1 1 0 5
45001 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 5 5 1 0 4 0 2
6752 2 0 0 0 0 0 0O 51 7 6 4 2 2 3 0 3
0002 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 32 21 0 0 O 2 o0 4
18001 0 O 0 o0 0 0 1 20 4 4 4 1 1 2 0 2
0002 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 2 1 o0 3
0002 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 22 1.0 0 0O O 2 o0 2
1502 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 7 5 1 0 1 2 0 4
0001 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 40 4 1 0 0 O 2 o0 4
0002 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 3010 0 0 O 1 o0 3
3001 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 30 21 1 0 O 3 0 4
0001 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 O 1 o0 2
0001 1 O 0 o0 0 0 0 42 1 0 0 0O 1 2 0 6
2957 7 O o 7 4 1 2 6104328 20 6 11 40 O 65
3867 7 O o 7 5 3 6 63.056 33 27 2 3 28 0 78
Salt River Rafters Hitting - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players
G AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS PA
5 18 0 6 7 1 0 O 2 O O 4 O O .333 .389 .722 18
2 300 0 00O O O 1 0 1 O 0 .250 .000 .250 4
6 25 4 717 2 1 2 3 2 0 4 0 2 .333 .680 1.013 27
3 12 0 2 2 0 0 0 O O O 5 0 O .167 .167 .333 12
5 18 4 5 9 1 0 1 2 3 0 7 O O .381 .500 .881 21
2 6 0 2 2 0 0 O 1 1 0 3 0 0 .429 .333 .762 7
5 19 5 715 2 0 2 7 2 0 6 1 0 .429 .789 1.218 21
6 21 4 710 1 1 O 3 1 0 5 1 0 .364 .476 .840 22
4 12 2 6 7 1 0 O 1 0 0 4 3 0 .500 .583 1.083 12
2 7 1.2 2 0 0 0O O 1 O 2 O 1 .375 .286 .661 8
5 20 4 6 6 0 0 O 1 2 0 3 2 0 .348 .300 .648 23
5 20 3 361 1 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 .18 .300 .482 22
5 18 1.2 2 0 0 O 1 3 0 6 0 0 .273 .111 .384 22
3 7 0 0 00O O O O O 2 0 0 .000 .000 .000 7
3 11 1. 2 5 0 0 1 3 O O 5 0O O .167 .455 .621 12
5 19 1 6 7 1 0 O O 4 O 2 O O .435 .368 .803 23
7 236 3063 97 10 3 6 26 20 0 66 7 3 .326 .411 .737 261
7 23037546910 1 1 31 26 O0 8 3 5 .321 .300 .621 263
Salt River Rafters Pitching - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players

WL ERAGGS CG SHO GF HLD SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO
00 3.002 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 3021 1 0 0 0O 0 6
00 9.002 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 20 32 2 0 0 1 o0 1
01 14732 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 32 56 6 0 0 3 0 6
00 0002 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 201 0 0 0 1 1 o0 2
00 2703 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 31211 0 0 1 0 5
10 0001 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 20 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
01 8312 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 5 5 4 0 1 3 0 8
00 2453 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 32 441 0 0 4 0 5
00 0001 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 30 00 0 0 0 0O 0 4
00 4502 0 O 0 2 0 1 1 20 311 0 0 0 0 1
00 9.002 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 20 2 3 2 0 O 3 0 4
00 0002 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 31. 2 00 0 0 0 0 5
10 2842 2 O 0 0 0 0 0 61 6 2 2 0 0 1 0 9
10 6001 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 30 52 2 0 0 0 0 4
00 0001 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 201 0 0 0 0 0O 0 3
00 6003 0 O 0 0 1 0 0O 30 54 2 0 05 0 2
01 6752 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 22 32 2 1 1 1 0 5
01 13501 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 22 3 4 4 0 1 1 0 4
00 0003 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 3000 0 0 01 0 2
00 0003 0 O 0 1 1 0 0O 40 0 0 0O 0 0 0O o0 7
34 4437 7 O o 7 6 1 2610543730 1 426 O 86
43 3547 7 O 17 8 3 3610633024 6 220 O 66

AVG WP BK GIDP

111
.000
143
.000
.143
.182
273
400
.318
133
.400
.000
111
.269
.235
.100
.167
.500
.067
191
.239

SAC
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AVG
.182
.375
.357
.200
.167
.250
.263
.267
.000
.333
.250
.167
.240
.357
.143
.357
.300
.300
.000
.000
.235
.267

0

OO O0OO0OO0COOFHOHNONKFOOOWO

[
O

0

NHEHHFRFOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOo

NN OOOOOHOHFHOOHONOOOOOO

SF HBP GIDP

o

NWOHOOHFHHFHOODOOOOOOO

BANOOORFRKFOOODOOOOOOOOo

ANOOOFHROFOOOOOWONOO

TBF
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https://research.mlb.com/players/664142/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/646243/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664977/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663686/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676845/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/646242/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/667465/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/674372/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656557/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/678061/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663753/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/667356/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/683232/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/682171/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664074/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656004/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676641/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666672/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666215/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/490/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666179/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641385/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/660644/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/672701/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666464/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/660613/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668904/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666139/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664983/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/673516/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/672695/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/670042/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657733/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666163/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/661531/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666213/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/620396/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664027/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669358/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/643232/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/682114/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/624418/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663793/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656001/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/623485/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/642565/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663558/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/679820/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663734/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676840/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656880/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/681945/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665733/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/675977/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663820/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/681911/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/527/stats#timeframe=2019
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Player
Bart, )
Bohm, A
Carpio, L
Dean, )
Giménez, A
Harris, T
Heyward, |
Jenista, G
Large, C
Maton, N
Mazeika, P
Miller, )
Moniak, M
Ramos, H
Sanchez, A
Schwartz, G
Smith, K
Stephen, )
Warmoth, L
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Beck, T
Buffo, M
Ellenbest, M
Gilliam, R
Hernandez, D
Howard, S
Humphreys, |
Johnstone, C
Peterson, D
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Romero, |
Roney, B
Rubio, F
Schimpf, T
Seabold, C
Spraker, G
Taylor, B
Tucker, B
White, B

Player
Banks, N
Bannon, R
Biggers, )
Freeman, C
Garcia, L
Hicklen, C
Isbel, K
Jones, T
McCoy, M
Reetz, )
Sands, D
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Thompson, B
Wagner, B
Whatley, M
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Scottsdale Scorpions Hitting - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players
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444
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Scottsdale Scorpions Pitching - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players
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Surprise Saguaros Hitting - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players
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OBP
.154
.368
.350
.286
379
.389
478
435
.500
435
.308
.190
.333
.389
.500
.368
.287

SLG
231
.333
.188
.167
.500
.385
.214
.188
.500
.550
.500
222
.524
.500
571
376
319

OPS PA SAC SF HBP GIDP E
1.529 20 0 0 0 00
1.007 18 0 1 0 00
1.071 8 0 0 0 00
.673 15 0 1 0 00
1.009 19 0 0 0 01
946 16 0 1 0 11
1.000 7 0 0 0 00
.646 16 0 0 0 10
.653 18 0 0 0 10
1.051 13 0 0 0 02
778 9 0 0 0 00
.000 3 0 0 0 00
341 24 0 0 0 10
440 21 0 1 0 20
.833 8 0 0 0 00
.667 3 0 0 0 00
.350 20 0 0 0 02
.661 8 0 0 0 00
.878 17 0 0 0 02
.768 263 0o 4 o 69
719 266 0o 4 4 2
IBB SO AVG WP BK GIDP TBF
0 6 .429 1 0 1 25
0 2 .200 0 O 1 12
0 2 .154 0o o0 0 15
0 2 .200 0o o0 0 16
0 0 .250 0 0 0 12
0 2 .100 0 0 0o 11
0 3 .200 0 0 0o 11
0 2 .636 0 O 0 12
0 4 .100 0 O 0o 11
0 6 .100 0o o0 0 10
0o 1 .214 1 0 o 17
0 4 .250 1 0 0 16
0 0 .429 1 0 0 8
0 4 .267 0 0 0 16
0 10 .048 0 0 0 23
0 5 .316 0 0 0 22
0 3 .250 0 O 0 13
0 3 .200 0o 0 0 7
0 2 .333 0o o0 0 9
0 61 .246 4 0 2 266
0 75 .281 7 1 6 263
OPS PA SAC SF HBP GIDP E
.385 13 0 0 0 00
702 19 0 0 0 00
.538 20 0 0 1 01
452 15 10 1 00
.879 29 0 0 0 01
774 18 0 0 2 00
693 23 0 0 1 00
622 23 0 0 1 00
1.000 14 0 0 0 00
985 23 0 0 1 10
.808 13 0 0 0 20
413 21 0 0 1 00
.857 24 0 0 1 00
.889 18 0 0 1 10
1.071 8 0 0 0 00
.744 281 1 0 10 4 3
.605 251 0o 3 1] 6


https://research.mlb.com/players/663698/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664761/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/650700/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/681909/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665926/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/674677/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641689/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/680571/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/675925/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/665155/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664850/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663692/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/666160/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/671218/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/645305/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/673859/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/675656/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668706/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657089/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663941/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656265/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/670436/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663894/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/678226/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/675921/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664990/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641733/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656849/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/682448/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668941/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/605448/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676298/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656937/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657756/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676942/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/642130/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/680761/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/668987/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/544/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/641336/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676625/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/680890/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/670106/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/671277/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/676551/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664728/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/657629/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669200/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/656883/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/664848/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/663618/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/669352/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/643590/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/players/675662/stats#orgId=17
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019
https://research.mlb.com/teams/542/stats#timeframe=2019

Surprise Saguaros Pitching - 2019 - Regular Season - All Players

# Player Team T WL ERAG GS CG SHO GF HLD SV SsvO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO AVG WP BK GIDP TBF
11 Advocate, ] SUR R 00 0003 0 O 0o 3 0 1 1 3110 0 O O 2 0 5 .091 0 O 0 13
36 Bies, D SUR R 01 6.002 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 30 6 2 2 0 0 1 0 3 .462 1 0 0 14
17 Bremer, N SUR R 10 5402 2 O 0 0 0 0 0 50 6 3 3 0 0 5 0 5 .333 0o o0 0 24
18 Carroll, C SUR R 00 3383 0 O 0 0 2 0 0 22 11 1 1 0 3 0o 3 .111 0o o0 0 12
38 Condra-Bogan, J SUR R 00 0002 0 O 0o 2 0o 2 2 30 00 0 0 0 1 0 2 .000 0 O 0 10
6 Kremer, D SUR R 00 0001 1 O 0 0 0 0 0O 20 2 0 0 0 0 O 0 3 .250 0 O 0 8
8 Lebron, D SUR R 00 9822 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 32 6 4 4 0 0 O 0 2 .375 0 O 0o 17
16 Lee, A SUR R 00 0003 0 O 0 0 2 0 0 61 3 0 0 0 0 O 0 9 .136 0 O 0o 22
27 lynch, D SUR L 00 0001 1 O 0 0 0 0 0O 30 30 0 0 0 O 0 4 .273 0 O 1 11
9 McGarity, A SUR R 00 3.003 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 301 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 .100 0o 0 0 11
14 OttoJr., G SUR R 10 0001 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 O O O 1 0 4 .111 0o o0 1 10
22 Raquet, N SUR L 00 3863 0 O 0 0 2 0 0 42 4 2 2 0 0 3 0 7 .235 0o o0 1 21
37 Ratliff, T SUR R 00 0001 0 O 0 1 0 0 0O 1.0 0 0 0 0 O O 0 1 .000 0 O 0 3
5 Sharp, S SUR R 10 0002 2 O 0 0 0 0 0O 50 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 .176 0 O 1 19
29 Snyder, N SUR R 10 13502 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 20 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 2 .333 2 0 0 10
10 Tillo, D SUR L 00 2083 0 O 0 1 2 1 1 41 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 .200 0 O 2 16
34 Uvila, C SUR R 10 0002 0 O 0 0 0 0 0O 40 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 .143 0 O 0 15
26 Wells, A SUR L 10 2252 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 40 51 1 0 0 O 0 6 .333 0 1 0 15

SUR 61 2577 7 O 1 7 10 4 563.05018 18 3 0 22 0 77 .221 3 1 6 251

OPP 16 4807 7 O o 7 2 1 2 6005740 32 7 10 36 O 68 .244 7 O 4 281
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Glendale Desert Dogs (3-4) 5,Salt River Rafters (3-4) 4
Sep 26th, 2019

Glendale
Salt River
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Glendale

Abreu, LF

Garcia, J, SS

Sheets, 1B

Fry, C

Kendall, CF

Adolfo, RF

Montero, E, DH

Gatewood, 3B

Estevez, 2B
Flores, P
Lopez, Di, P
Andrews, P
Moreta, P
Ramirez, P
Whitley, P

Totals

BATTING

2B : Sheets (1, Chalmers).

TB : Abreu; Estevez; Gatewood; Kendall; Sheets 2.

RBI : Estevez (3); Garcia, ] (2); Sheets 2 (3).

Runners left in scoring position, 2 out : Sheets; Montero, E.

GIDP : Garcia, J.

Team RISP : 2-for-9.

Team LOB : 3.

BASERUNNING
CS : Kendall (1, 2nd base by Gomez/Serven).
PO : Adolfo (1st base by Serven).

FIELDING
E : Adolfo (1, fielding).
Pickoffs : Flores (Ramos at 1st base).

goooooomwwwbwbwbg
o000 0OOOrRHROOORRLRLS
VOOOOOOHHOOKROHOKTI
hoooooov—'ooooor\n—-o;
poocoococorroocororold

;oooooor—-ommmmn—nowg

=
=

Glendale P H R ER BB SO HR
Flores (W, 1-1) 3.2 4 0 O 0 1 0
Lopez, Di 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 1
Andrews (H, 1) 1.1 0O 0 O 0 2 0
Moreta (H, 1) 10 0 O O 0 1 0
Ramirez (H, 1) 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0
Whitley (S, 2) 1.0 1 0 O 0 2 0
Totals 90 11 4 4 (1] 9 1

WP : Chalmers 2; Valverde.
HBP : Montero, E (by Chalmers); Adolfo (by Brill).

AVG
.167
.188
.158
.364
.316
.091
125
.200
.300
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.216

ERA
8.31
8.31
7.36
0.00
2.25
0.00
4.09

Salt River AB R H RBI BB SO LOB AVG
Brujan, SS 5 11 0 0o o 1 .280
Beer, DH 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 .333
Lewis, 3B 4 1 2 1 0 1 1 .368
Ramos, 1B 4 0 1 0 0o 2 3 111
Lowe, ], RF 4 0 2 1 0o o 0 .333
Mesa, W, CF 4 0 0 0 0o 2 2 .286
McCarthy, LF 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 .500
Devers, 2B 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 167
Serven, C 4 1 1 2 0 1 1 .182
Chalmers, P 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 .000
Valverde, P 0 0 O 0 0o o0 0 .000
Carter, P 0 0 O 0 0o o0 0 .000
Brill, P 0 0 O 0 0o o0 0 .000
Rosenblum-Larson, P 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 .000
Gomez, P 0 0 O 0 0o o 0 .000
Vesia, P 0 0 O 0 0o o 0 .000
Totals 37 411 4 0 9 11 267
BATTING

2B : McCarthy (1, Lopez, Di); Brujan (2, Lopez, Di); Lewis (2, Ramirez); Lowe,
J (1, Ramirez).

HR : Serven (1, 5th inning off Lopez, Di, 1 on, 1 out).

TB : Beer; Brujan 2; Devers; Lewis 3; Lowe, ] 3; McCarthy 3; Ramos; Serven 4.
RBI : Lewis (7); Lowe, ] (3); Serven 2 (3).

2-out RBI : Lowe, J; Lewis.

Runners left in scoring position, 2 out : Mesa, VV; Ramos 2.

Team RISP : 3-for-9.

Team LOB : 6.

BASERUNNING
SB : Lewis (1, 2nd base off Flores/Fry).
PO : Ramos (1st base by Flores).

FIELDING

Pickoffs : Serven (Adolfo at 1st base).
PB : Serven (1).

DP : (Lewis-Devers-Ramos).

Salt River IP HR ER BB SO HR ERA
Chalmers (L, 0-1) 1.1 3 5 4 2 4 0 8.31
Valverde 1.2 0 0 O 0 0 0 0.00
Carter 20 0 0 O 0 3 0 2.70
Brill 1.0 0 0 O 1 1 0 0.00
Rosenblum-Larson 10 1.0 O 1 1 0 6.00
Gomez 1.0 1. 0 O 0 2 0 2.45
Vesia 1.0 0 0 O 0 2 0 0.00
Totals 90 5 5 4 4 13 o 4.43

Pitches-strikes : Flores 53-36; Lopez, Di 21-16; Andrews 13-10; Moreta 15-11; Ramirez 13-12; Whitley 17-15; Chalmers 46-23; Valverde 17-8; Carter 22-17;

Brill 15-8; Rosenblum-Larson 19-12; Gomez 15-10; Vesia 12-9.

Groundouts-flyouts : Flores 6-1; Lopez, Di 0-2; Andrews 1-1; Moreta 0-1; Ramirez 1-0; Whitley 0-1; Chalmers 0-0; Valverde 1-3; Carter 2-1; Brill 0-1;

Rosenblum-Larson 1-0; Gomez 0-0; Vesia 0-1.

Batters faced : Flores 14; Lopez, Di 7; Andrews 4; Moreta 3; Ramirez 5; Whitley 4; Chalmers 10; Valverde 5; Carter 6; Brill 4; Rosenblum-Larson 4; Gomez 3;

Vesia 3.
Inherited runners-scored : Lopez, Di 1-0; Andrews 1-0; Valverde 2-1.

Umpires : HP: Jeremy Riggs. 1B: John Bacon. 2B: Malachi Moore. 3B: Brennan Miller.

Official Scorer : Gary Rausch

Weather : 73 degrees, Cloudy

Wind : 1 mph, Calm

First pitch : 6:31 PM

T:2:32

Att : 283

Venue : Salt River Fields at Talking Stick
September 26, 2019
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